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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Results

State Record: 1:39.25 2015 Carmel
S. Burchill, A. Clarke, V. Burchill, A. Bilquist
1:49.48 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Carmel 1:43.34 1:41.23 40
1) Sammie Burchill 12 2) Grace Estabrook 11 3) Trude Rothrock 11 4) Grace Pangburn 10
5) Katie Dougherty 11 6) Sarah Myung 9 7) Alex Feys 12 8) Meredith Berglund 9
25.32 54.25 (28.93) 1:18.27 (24.02) 1:41.23 (22.96)
2 Bloomington South 1:43.10 1:42.71 34
1) Grace Haskett 12 2) Mackenzie Looze 11 3) Phoebe Rensink 10 4) Celina German 12
5) Anne Levy 10 6) Hannah Kunzman 12 7) Emily Massengale 9 8) Naomi Brown 12
25.00 53.43 (28.43) 1:19.10 (25.67) 1:42.71 (23.61)
3 Penn 1:42.65 1:42.95 32
1) Madilyn Ziegert 10 2) Kionna Clayton 12 3) Makenna Bottorff 11 4) Meagan Ronci 12
5) Elizabeth Mejia 9 6) Megan Rach 9 7) Sydney Acito 11 8) Taylor Bush 12
26.79 55.18 (28.39) 1:19.58 (24.40) 1:42.95 (23.37)
4 Yorktown 1:44.41 1:43.78 30
1) Meredith Gray 11 2) Emily Weiss 10 3) Morgan Hicks 12 4) Elle Nowakowski 12
5) Chloe Duncan 12 6) Munthira Raju 10 7) Kaitlynn Santino 10 8) Catherine Grasso 10
26.81 54.23 (27.42) 1:19.56 (25.33) 1:43.78 (24.22)
5 Hamilton Southeastern 1:44.73 1:44.80 28
1) Abigail Harter 9 2) Madison Kertin 11 3) Hannah Pugh 10 4) Sydney Knurek 12
5) Megan Lugar 12 6) Caroline Cross 12 7) Abby Taylor 10 8) Victoria Vicory 11
26.45 56.36 (29.91) 1:21.37 (25.01) 1:44.80 (23.43)
6 South Bend St Joseph 1:45.16 1:45.08 26
1) Ashley Jenkins 11 2) Aislinn Walsh 10 3) Alexandra Spaulding 12 4) Lydia Schaeffer 11
5) Abigail Feltzer 10 6) Evelyn Sierra 9 7) Rebecca Pan 9 8) Alyssa Kerkman 10
27.01 54.98 (27.97) 1:21.01 (26.03) 1:45.08 (24.07)
7 Chesterton 1:44.81 1:45.77 24
1) Jaclyn Klimczak 10 2) Aubrey Wing 12 3) Amy Socha 12 4) Cara Kroeger 12
5) Caylee Casbon 12 6) Abi Raines 9 7) Cameron Klimczak 12 8) Jenn Gillen 10
26.54 56.44 (29.90) 1:21.76 (25.32) 1:45.77 (24.01)
8 Franklin Community 1:45.40 1:46.24 22
1) Scarlet Friend 10 2) Ali Terrell 10 3) Anna McCahill 11 4) Ella Pheifer 11
5) Jessie Fraley 10 6) Abi Gibson 12 7) Arden Friend 12 8) Gabby Hoffman 12
27.11 56.41 (29.30) 1:22.27 (25.86) 1:46.24 (23.97)
B - Final
9 Zionsville 1:45.56 1:45.06 18
1) Cassidy Sampson 12 2) Gretta DeCoursey 12 3) Issy Hamilton 10 4) Tessa Wrightson 11
5) Valerie Gayheart 11 6) Claudia Pobanz 11 7) Claire Brewer 11 8) Clarice Miles 12
26.22 55.85(29.63) 1:22.19 (26.34) 1:45.06 (22.87)
10 South Bend Riley 1:45.49 1:46.34 14
1) Anna Kirkpatrick 12 2) Abigail Kirkpatrick 12 3) Allison Walker 12 4) Madison Blakesley 11
5) Lauren Meyer 9 6) Anastasia Mitchell 11 7) Alexis Jozwiak 11 8) Katherine Walker 11
27.30 56.52 (29.22) 1:22.44 (25.92) 1:46.34 (23.90)
11 Castle 1:46.01 1:46.53 12

1) Whitney Brown 11
5) Krislyn Porter 11
26.63

2) Hannah Haerle 10
6) Kaitlyn Porter 9
56.58 (29.95) 1:22.39 (25.81)

3) Maddie Wilson 11
7) An Ping Yu 10
1:46.53 (24.14)

4) Callie Wilhite 11
8) Kelly Kolleck 12
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
B - Final ... (Event1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:46.83 1:46.98 10
1) Grace Hanna 9 2) Vanessa Venderley 12 3) Abigail Young 12 4) Avery Brooks 10
5) Veronica Lantz 9 6) Katelyn McCurdy 12 7) Abigail Johnston 12 8) Mallory Jackson 9
26.85 57.79 (30.94) 1:23.18 (25.39) 1:46.98 (23.80)
13 Northridge 1:47.14 1:47.06 8
1) Lauren Miller 11 2) Jenna Nethercutt 9 3) Sydnee Emerson 11 4) Kenzie Weber 9
5) Jenna Miller 11 6) Janelle Burbrink 10 7) August Hartzell 12 8) Madison Kenyon 12
26.77 57.17 (30.40) 1:22.84 (25.67) 1:47.06 (24.22)
14 North Central (Indpls) 1:46.34 1:47.50 6
1) Margaret McPherson 9 2) Hope Christy 12 3) Shannon Glesing 12 4) Grace Lough 9
5) Ashley Glesing 10 6) Holle Guntz 10 7) Delaney Isakson 10 8) Mary Kaitlyn McPherson 11
27.88 57.31(29.43) 1:22.66 (25.35) 1:47.50 (24.84)

15 Fishers

1) Corinne Yorkman 9

5) Elizabeth Pfeifer 12

27.79

16 Crown Point

1) Hannah Kukurugya 12

5) Caroline Kruit 11

26.64
Preliminaries

17 Bloomington North

1) Melinda Wang 10

5) Ryan Paquette 11
18 Concord

1) Alexandrea Beer 11

5) MaKayla Miller 10
19 Valparaiso

1) Kristyn Hoffmann 9

5) Peyton Mahlmann 12
20 Franklin Central

1) Jamie Leming 12

5) Riley Benedict 12
21 Lawrence North

1) Brooke Atkins 10

5) Rebecca Fernandez 11
22 Jeffersonville

1) Megan McEwen 9

5) Bonnie Dixon 9
23 South Adams

1) Brette Klopp 12

5) Hadi Hawbaker 11
24 Plainfield

1) Rachel Graves 12

5) Shannon Rogers 10
25 Munster

1) Lindsy Vanek 10

5) Brisa Bohling 10
26 Warsaw Community

1) Lauren Kuhl 11

5) Ella Knight 11

2) Allison Sperring 12
6) Sarah Stensland 11
58.12 (30.33) 1:23.68 (25.56)

2) Kelsi Artim 12
6) Paige Frederick 12
56.35(29.71) 1:24.36 (28.01)

2) Emma Mohn 11
6) Anna Kindred 12

2) Olivia Trout 10
6) Theresa Lietzan 9

2) Elizabeth Simac 11
6) Madeline Miltenberger 11

2) Regan Schiffli 10
6) Abigail McCormick 10

2) Samantha White 12
6) Kelly Matsuoka 9

2) Caroline Elliott 11
6) Hallie Dixon 11

2) Audrey Burson 12
6) Caroline Kloepper 12

2) Ashley Snoke 12
6) Rachel Jones 10

2) Audrey Beck 10
6) Elizabeth Hanas 9

2) Delaney Wihebrink 10
6) Madelyn Ray 10

1:47.81
3) Nicole Rueff 10
7) Miya Wai 10
1:47.88 (24.20)
1:48.49
3) Kaitlin Gardner 9
7) Anna McCormick 12
1:48.68 (24.32)

1:48.86
3) Sonia Rista 12
7) Teya Tabbal 9
1:49.24
3) Jillian Dawson 10
7) April Ordonez 11
1:50.34
3) Marisa Johnson 12
7) Hannah Shepherd 9
1:50.43
3) Rachel Schiffli 10
7) Holly Cassinelli 10
1:50.45
3) Kristen Mouser 10
7) Claire Mouser 12
1:50.53
3) Rachel Walker 11
7) Amber Dumstorf 11
1:50.60
3) Ashton Klopp 12
7) Riley Thompson 12
1:50.63
3) Victoria Kinnamon 10
7) Allyson Carroll 12
1:51.46
3) Leah John 10
7) Isabella Blackford 11
1:52.52
3) Brenna Morgan 12
7) Olivia Herman 10

1:47.88 4
4) Kyla Srncik 9
8) Savannah Kennedy 10

1:48.68 2
4) Jordan Artim 9
8) Brianna Tetzloff 10

4) Alicia DeMars 12
8) Emmy Bright 11

4) Maddisen Lantz 11
8) Gabriella Sponseller 9

4) Jacklyn Bontrager 10
8) Grace Cobble 11

4) Kathryn Matthies 10
8) Lilly Habegger 10

4) Jasmyne Kitt 12
8) Edin Hall 11

4) Jacqueline Richard 12
8) Sydney Sansbury 11

4) Ashley LeFever 10
8) Olivia Vongunten 11

4) Kamryn Vanwanzeele 12
8) Rachel Wasson 10

4) Jennifer Lockhart 10
8) Nicole Wakefield 12

4) Laurel Moeller 11
8) Audrey Curson 10
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2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points

27 Brownsburg 1:54.75

1) Jennifer Dreessen 10 2) Madison Mehringer 10 3) Bailey LaPaugh 11 4) Abigail Callis 10

5) Elise Dahlke 9 6) Allison Moll 12 7) Maranda Peak 10 8) Logan Replogle 10
28 Twin Lakes 1:57.74

1) McKenzie Vogel 9 2) Danielle D'Andrea 9 3) Ayanna Thompson 9 4) Amy Lyons 11

5) Madi Miller 9 6) Lexi Striebeck 9 7) Emma Lamb 10 8) Abbi Burns 9
29 Bedford North Lawrence 1:58.47

1) Sidney Carlile 10
5) Mallory Petri 11

2) Hayley Hatfield 10
6) Kaiti Siedl 11

3) Shaylee Summers 9
7) Joslyn Wever 11

4) Hanna Hatfield 10
8) Zoe Zollman 11

-—-  Westfield DQ

1) Molly Ruggles 11 2) Erin Verbrugge 10 3) Katherine Hand 10 4) Mia Herzog 10

5) Julia Hawkins 12 6) Victoria Coy 12 7) Lexi Hall 9 8) Kendall Wilkes 10
--- Avon DQ

1) Natalie Myers 12

2) Victoria Wendt 10

3) Lauren Myers 10

4) Elizabeth Myers 10

5) Maylee Lingle 9 6) Kaitlyn Sinclair 9 7) Rylee Elder 11 8) Madison Newport 9
--- New Palestine DQ

1) Maria Virt 10 2) Hailee Holberton 11 3) Courtnee Coffman 12 4) Jessica Rogers 9

5) Cassy Moorman 10 6) Bethany Neeb 12 7) Emma Nobbe 9 8) Adrienne Wilson 11
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017

2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Results

State Record: 1:39.25 2015 Carmel
S. Burchill, A. Clarke, V. Burchill, A. Bilquist
1:49.48 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Penn 1:43.21 1:42.65
1) Madilyn Ziegert 10 2) Kionna Clayton 12 3) Makenna Bottorff 11 4) Meagan Ronci 12
5) Elizabeth Mejia 9 6) Megan Rach 9 7) Sydney Acito 11 8) Taylor Bush 12
26.48 54.98 (28.50) 1:19.63 (24.65) 1:42.65 (23.02)

2 Bloomington South
1) Grace Haskett 12
5) Anne Levy 10
2491
3 Carmel
1) Sammie Burchill 12
5) Katie Dougherty 11
25.23
4 Yorktown
1) Meredith Gray 11
5) Chloe Duncan 12
27.00
5 Hamilton Southeastern
1) Abigail Harter 9
5) Megan Lugar 12
26.53
6 Chesterton
1) Jaclyn Klimczak 10
5) Caylee Casbon 12
26.25
7 South Bend St Joseph
1) Ashley Jenkins 11
5) Abigail Feltzer 10
27.06
8 Franklin Community
1) Scarlet Friend 10
5) Jessie Fraley 10
26.74

2) Mackenzie Looze 11
6) Hannah Kunzman 12
54.08 (29.17) 1:19.75 (25.67)

2) Grace Estabrook 11
6) Sarah Myung 9
54.52 (29.29) 1:20.37 (25.85)

2) Emily Weiss 10
6) Munthira Raju 10
54.61 (27.61) 1:20.01 (25.40)

2) Madison Kertin 11
6) Caroline Cross 12
56.42 (29.89) 1:21.21 (24.79)

2) Aubrey Wing 12
6) Abi Raines 9
55.99 (29.74) 1:21.45 (25.46)
2) Aislinn Walsh 10
6) Evelyn Sierra 9
54.67 (27.61) 1:20.87 (26.20)

2) Ali Terrell 10
6) Abi Gibson 12
55.80 (29.06) 1:21.63 (25.83)

1:43.60
3) Phoebe Rensink 10
7) Emily Massengale 9
1:43.10 (23.35)
1:44.84
3) Meredith Berglund 9
7) Alex Feys 12
1:43.34 (22.97)
1:44.70
3) Morgan Hicks 12
7) Kaitlynn Santino 10
1:44.41 (24.40)
1:44.19
3) Hannah Pugh 10
7) Abby Taylor 10
1:44.73 (23.52)
1:44.96
3) Amy Socha 12
7) Cameron Klimczak 12
1:44.81 (23.36)
1:45.55
3) Alexandra Spaulding 12
7) Rebecca Pan 9
1:45.16 (24.29)
1:46.68
3) Anna McCahill 11
7) Arden Friend 12
1:45.40 (23.77)

1:43.10
4) Celina German 12
8) Naomi Brown 12

1:43.34
4) Grace Pangburn 10
8) Trude Rothrock 11

1:44.41
4) Elle Nowakowski 12
8) Catherine Grasso 10

1:44.73
4) Sydney Knurek 12
8) Victoria Vicory 11

1:44.81
4) Cara Kroeger 12
8) Jenn Gillen 10

1:45.16
4) Lydia Schaeffer 11
8) Alyssa Kerkman 10

1:45.40
4) Ella Pheifer 11
8) Gabby Hoffman 12

9 South Bend Riley
1) Anna Kirkpatrick 12
5) Lauren Meyer 9
27.30
10 Zionsville
1) Cassidy Sampson 12
5) Valerie Gayheart 11
27.00
11 Castle
1) Whitney Brown 11
5) Krislyn Porter 11
26.35

2) Abigail Kirkpatrick 12
6) Anastasia Mitchell 11
56.11 (28.81) 1:22.10 (25.99)

2) Gretta DeCoursey 12
6) Claudia Pobanz 11
56.40 (29.40) 1:22.69 (26.29)

2) Hannah Haerle 10
6) Kaitlyn Porter 9
56.34 (29.99) 1:21.94 (25.60)

1:45.76
3) Allison Walker 12
7) Alexis Jozwiak 11
1:45.49 (23.39)
1:45.83
3) Issy Hamilton 10
7) Claire Brewer 11
1:45.56 (22.87)
1:45.89
3) Maddie Wilson 11
7) An Ping Yu 10
1:46.01 (24.07)

1:45.49
4) Madison Blakesley 11
8) Katherine Walker 11

1:45.56
4) Tessa Wrightson 11
8) Clarice Miles 12

1:46.01
4) Callie Wilhite 11
8) Kelly Kolleck 12
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Preliminaries ... (Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Results

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
12 North Central (Indpls) 1:47.34 1:46.34
1) Margaret McPherson 9 2) Hope Christy 12 3) Shannon Glesing 12 4) Grace Lough 9
5) Ashley Glesing 10 6) Holle Guntz 10 7) Delaney Isakson 10 8) Mary Kaitlyn McPherson 11
27.89 57.17 (29.28) 1:22.11 (24.94) 1:46.34 (24.23)
13 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:46.00 1:46.83
1) Grace Hanna 9 2) Vanessa Venderley 12 3) Abigail Young 12 4) Avery Brooks 10
5) Veronica Lantz 9 6) Katelyn McCurdy 12 7) Abigail Johnston 12 8) Mallory Jackson 9
26.60 57.80 (31.20) 1:23.05 (25.25) 1:46.83 (23.78)

14 Northridge
1) Lauren Miller 11
5) Jenna Miller 11
26.79
15 Fishers
1) Corinne Yorkman 9
5) Elizabeth Pfeifer 12

2) Jenna Nethercutt 9
6) Janelle Burbrink 10
57.07 (30.28) 1:22.76 (25.69)

2) Allison Sperring 12
6) Sarah Stensland 11

1:44.93
3) Sydnee Emerson 11
7) August Hartzell 12
1:47.14 (24.38)
1:47.19
3) Nicole Rueff 10
7) Miya Wai 10

1:47.14
4) Kenzie Weber 9
8) Madison Kenyon 12

1:47.81
4) Kyla Srncik 9
8) Savannah Kennedy 10

27.46 57.72 (30.26) 1:23.48 (25.76) 1:47.81 (24.33)
16 Crown Point 1:48.09 1:48.49
1) Hannah Kukurugya 12 2) Kelsi Artim 12 3) Kaitlin Gardner 9 4) Jordan Artim 9
5) Caroline Kruit 11 6) Paige Frederick 12 7) Anna McCormick 12 8) Brianna Tetzloff 10
26.42 55.92 (29.50) 1:23.95 (28.03) 1:48.49 (24.54)
17 Bloomington North 1:49.15 1:48.86
1) Melinda Wang 10 2) Emma Mohn 11 3) Sonia Rista 12 4) Alicia DeMars 12
5) Ryan Paquette 11 6) Anna Kindred 12 7) Teya Tabbal 9 8) Emmy Bright 11
27.82 57.35(29.53) 1:24.59 (27.24) 1:48.86 (24.27)
18 Concord 1:48.13 1:49.24

1) Alexandrea Beer 11
5) MaKayla Miller 10

2) Olivia Trout 10
6) Theresa Lietzan 9

3) Jillian Dawson 10
7) April Ordonez 11

4) Maddisen Lantz 11
8) Gabriella Sponseller 9

27.90 58.19 (30.29) 1:25.13 (26.94) 1:49.24 (24.11)
19 Valparaiso 1:48.24 1:50.34
1) Kristyn Hoffmann 9 2) Elizabeth Simac 11 3) Marisa Johnson 12 4) Jacklyn Bontrager 10
5) Peyton Mahlmann 12 6) Madeline Miltenberger 11 7) Hannah Shepherd 9 8) Grace Cobble 11
28.50 58.69 (30.19) 1:25.62 (26.93) 1:50.34 (24.72)
20 Franklin Central 1:49.01 1:50.43

1) Jamie Leming 12
5) Riley Benedict 12
27.16
21 Lawrence North
1) Brooke Atkins 10
5) Rebecca Fernandez 11
26.65
22 Jeffersonville
1) Megan McEwen 9
5) Bonnie Dixon 9
29.31
23 South Adams
1) Brette Klopp 12
5) Hadi Hawbaker 11
27.89
24 Plainfield
1) Rachel Graves 12
5) Shannon Rogers 10
27.90

1:00.08 (30.77)

2) Regan Schiffli 10
6) Abigail McCormick 10
59.78 (32.62) 1:24.92 (25.14)

2) Samantha White 12
6) Kelly Matsuoka 9
57.28 (30.63) 1:25.56 (28.28)

2) Caroline Elliott 11
6) Hallie Dixon 11
1:26.00 (25.92)

2) Audrey Burson 12
6) Caroline Kloepper 12
59.56 (31.67) 1:25.96 (26.40)

2) Ashley Snoke 12
6) Rachel Jones 10
57.78 (29.88) 1:25.45 (27.67)

3) Rachel Schiffli 10
7) Holly Cassinelli 10
1:50.43 (25.51)
1:48.87
3) Kristen Mouser 10
7) Claire Mouser 12
1:50.45 (24.89)
1:50.13
3) Rachel Walker 11
7) Amber Dumstorf 11
1:50.53 (24.53)
1:50.65
3) Ashton Klopp 12
7) Riley Thompson 12
1:50.60 (24.64)
1:49.89
3) Victoria Kinnamon 10
7) Allyson Carroll 12
1:50.63 (25.18)

4) Kathryn Matthies 10
8) Lilly Habegger 10

1:50.45
4) Jasmyne Kitt 12
8) Edin Hall 11

1:50.53
4) Jacqueline Richard 12
8) Sydney Sansbury 11

1:50.60
4) Ashley LeFever 10
8) Olivia Vongunten 11

1:50.63
4) Kamryn Vanwanzeele 12
8) Rachel Wasson 10
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2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
25 Munster 1:49.63 1:51.46
1) Lindsy Vanek 10 2) Audrey Beck 10 3) Leah John 10 4) Jennifer Lockhart 10
5) Brisa Bohling 10 6) Elizabeth Hanas 9 7) Isabella Blackford 11 8) Nicole Wakefield 12
28.95 59.41 (30.46) 1:26.19 (26.78) 1:51.46 (25.27)
26 Warsaw Community 1:51.57 1:52.52
1) Lauren Kuhl 11 2) Delaney Wihebrink 10 3) Brenna Morgan 12 4) Laurel Moeller 11
5) Ella Knight 11 6) Madelyn Ray 10 7) Olivia Herman 10 8) Audrey Curson 10
30.32 1:00.83 (30.51) 1:26.77 (25.94) 1:52.52 (25.75)
27 Brownsburg 1:53.36 1:54.75
1) Jennifer Dreessen 10 2) Madison Mehringer 10 3) Bailey LaPaugh 11 4) Abigail Callis 10
5) Elise Dahlke 9 6) Allison Moll 12 7) Maranda Peak 10 8) Logan Replogle 10
28.12 1:01.52 (33.40) 1:28.71 (27.19) 1:54.75 (26.04)
28 Twin Lakes 1:53.33 1:57.74
1) McKenzie Vogel 9 2) Danielle D'Andrea 9 3) Ayanna Thompson 9 4) Amy Lyons 11
5) Madi Miller 9 6) Lexi Striebeck 9 7) Emma Lamb 10 8) Abbi Burns 9
28.48 1:02.86 (34.38) 1:31.52 (28.66) 1:57.74 (26.22)
29 Bedford North Lawrence 1:57.31 1:58.47

1) Sidney Carlile 10
5) Mallory Petri 11

2) Hayley Hatfield 10
6) Kaiti Siedl 11

3) Shaylee Summers 9
7) Joslyn Wever 11

4) Hanna Hatfield 10
8) Zoe Zollman 11

28.64 1:02.21 (33.57) 1:32.01 (29.80) 1:58.47 (26.46)
---  Westfield 1:49.76 DQ
1) Molly Ruggles 11 2) Erin Verbrugge 10 3) Katherine Hand 10 4) Mia Herzog 10
5) Julia Hawkins 12 6) Victoria Coy 12 7) Lexi Hall 9 8) Kendall Wilkes 10
28.03 58.92 (30.89) 1:26.28 (27.36) DQ (24.35)
---  Avon 1:48.01 DQ

1) Natalie Myers 12
5) Maylee Lingle 9

2) Victoria Wendt 10
6) Kaitlyn Sinclair 9

3) Lauren Myers 10
7) Rylee Elder 11

4) Elizabeth Myers 10
8) Madison Newport 9

26.31 55.87 (29.56) 1:22.63 (26.76) DQ (24.96)
--- New Palestine 1:54.74 DQ
1) Maria Virt 10 2) Hailee Holberton 11 3) Courtnee Coffman 12 4) Jessica Rogers 9
5) Cassy Moorman 10 6) Bethany Neeb 12 7) Emma Nobbe 9 8) Adrienne Wilson 11
31.47 1:04.84 (33.37) 1:31.83 (26.99) DQ (25.68)
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2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results

Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 1:45.09 * 2015 Claire Adams, Carmel

1:52.99 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Emma Nordin 12 Carmel 1:47.88 1:47.08 20
25.61 52.84 (27.23) 1:20.14 (27.30) 1:47.08 (26.94)
2 Trude Rothrock 11 Carmel 1:48.55 1:47.68 17
25.43 52.95 (27.52) 1:20.56 (27.61) 1:47.68 (27.12)
3 Lauryn Parrish 12 Fishers 1:48.80 1:48.39 16
26.02 53.65 (27.63) 1:20.93 (27.28) 1:48.39 (27.46)
4 Megan Johnson 12 Homestead 1:49.76 1:49.50 15
25.76 53.27 (27.51) 1:21.34 (28.07) 1:49.50 (28.16)
5 Carla Gildersleeve 10 Franklin Community 1:49.51 1:50.51 14
25.98 53.82 (27.84) 1:21.95 (28.13) 1:50.51 (28.56)
6 Jaclyn Klimczak 10 Chesterton 1:50.81 1:50.69 13
26.13 53.98 (27.85) 1:22.57 (28.59) 1:50.69 (28.12)
7 Lauryn Kallay 11 Chesterton 1:50.91 1:50.77 12
26.16 54.06 (27.90) 1:22.47 (28.41) 1:50.77 (28.30)
8 Paige Miller 12 Wawasee 1:50.95 1:51.72 11
25.88 54.00 (28.12) 1:22.74 (28.74) 1:51.72 (28.98)
B - Final
9 Kathleen Hanley 12 North Central (Indpls) 1:51.01 1:49.80 9
26.48 54.22 (27.74) 1:21.96 (27.74) 1:49.80 (27.84)
10 Kay Foley 10 Munster 1:51.37 1:50.94 7
26.26 54.71 (28.45) 1:23.01 (28.30) 1:50.94 (27.93)
11 Katic Hughes 12 Northridge 1:51.79 1:51.95 6
26.33 54.27 (27.94) 1:22.97 (28.70) 1:51.95 (28.98)
12 Morgan Grout 12 Carmel 1:51.04 1:51.99 5
26.23 54.02 (27.79) 1:22.85 (28.83) 1:51.99 (29.14)
13 Belle Hinshaw 9 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 1:52.42 1:53.25 4
26.46 54.69 (28.23) 1:23.69 (29.00) 1:53.25 (29.56)
14 Rachel Walker 11 Jeffersonville 1:51.94 1:53.56 3
26.43 54.99 (28.56) 1:24.34 (29.35) 1:53.56 (29.22)
15 Morgan Booth 10 Fishers 1:52.48 1:53.80 2
26.92 55.72 (28.80) 1:25.21 (29.49) 1:53.80 (28.59)
16 Jacklyn Bontrager 10 Valparaiso 1:53.07 1:54.40 1
26.46 55.23 (28.77) 1:24.82 (29.59) 1:54.40 (29.58)
Preliminaries
17 Rachel Sabotin 9 Trinity Lutheran 1:53.10
18 Kayla Molnar 12 Penn 1:53.74
19 Krislyn Porter 11 Castle 1:55.16
20 Abigail Jahns 9 Fishers 1:55.30
21 Mya VanderHagen 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:55.40
22 Gretchen Kraus 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:55.79
23 Madison Wickholm 12 Southmont 1:55.98
24 Hannah Taylor 12 Hamilton Southeastern 1:56.33
25 Jillian Castor 11 Center Grove 1:56.85
26 Hallie Dixon 11 Jeffersonville 1:57.00
27 Ashton Klopp 12 South Adams 1:57.21
28 Rachel Graves 12 Plainfield 1:57.25
29 Kate Gallagher 11 McCutcheon 1:59.18
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
30 Carley Logan 10 Greenfield-Central 2:00.51
31 Hannah Young 9 Cass 2:04.62

32 Madison Matheis 9 Jasper 2:05.89
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017

2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results

State Record: 1:45.09 * 2015 Claire Adams, Carmel
1:52.99 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Emma Nordin 12 Carmel 1:52.21 1:47.88
25.77 53.02 (27.25) 1:20.51 (27.49) 1:47.88 (27.37)

2 Trude Rothrock 11 Carmel 1:50.40 1:48.55
25.26 52.46 (27.20) 1:20.41 (27.95) 1:48.55 (28.14)

3 Lauryn Parrish 12 Fishers 1:48.98 1:48.80
25.97 53.78 (27.81) 1:21.23 (27.45) 1:48.80 (27.57)

4 Carla Gildersleeve 10 Franklin Community 1:53.93 1:49.51
25.63 53.01 (27.38) 1:21.32 (28.31) 1:49.51 (28.19)

5 Megan Johnson 12 Homestead 1:52.15 1:49.76
25.75 53.10 (27.35) 1:21.29 (28.19) 1:49.76 (28.47)

6 Jaclyn Klimczak 10 Chesterton 1:50.15 1:50.81
25.95 54.05 (28.10) 1:22.36 (28.31) 1:50.81 (28.45)

7 Lauryn Kallay 11 Chesterton 1:50.60 1:50.91
26.08 54.23 (28.15) 1:22.79 (28.56) 1:50.91 (28.12)

8 Paige Miller 12 Wawasee 1:51.02 1:50.95
25.62 53.76 (28.14) 1:22.40 (28.64) 1:50.95 (28.55)

9 Kathleen Hanley 12 North Central (Indpls) 1:51.83 1:51.01
25.98 53.55 (27.57) 1:22.10 (28.55) 1:51.01 (28.91)

10 Morgan Grout 12 Carmel 1:52.71 1:51.04
26.25 54.34 (28.09) 1:22.75 (28.41) 1:51.04 (28.29)

11 Kay Foley 10 Munster 1:50.64 1:51.37
25.78 54.13 (28.35) 1:23.24 (29.11) 1:51.37 (28.13)

12 Katie Hughes 12 Northridge 1:52.82 1:51.79
25.68 53.62 (27.94) 1:22.56 (28.94) 1:51.79 (29.23)

13 Rachel Walker 11 Jeffersonville 1:54.82 1:51.94
26.37 54.34 (27.97) 1:23.21 (28.87) 1:51.94 (28.73)

14 Belle Hinshaw 9 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 1:53.37 1:52.42
25.76 54.06 (28.30) 1:22.77 (28.71) 1:52.42 (29.65)

15 Morgan Booth 10 Fishers 1:54.01 1:52.48
26.64 55.19 (28.55) 1:23.77 (28.58) 1:52.48 (28.71)

16 Jacklyn Bontrager 10 Valparaiso 1:53.48 1:53.07
26.18 54.66 (28.48) 1:24.10 (29.44) 1:53.07 (28.97)

17 Rachel Sabotin 9 Trinity Lutheran 1:53.83 1:53.10
26.14 54.87 (28.73) 1:24.17 (29.30) 1:53.10 (28.93)

18 Kayla Molnar 12 Penn 1:52.43 1:53.74
26.20 54.74 (28.54) 1:24.00 (29.26) 1:53.74 (29.74)

19 Kirislyn Porter 11 Castle 1:54.14 1:55.16
26.48 55.42 (28.94) 1:25.22 (29.80) 1:55.16 (29.94)

20 Abigail Jahns 9 Fishers 1:55.05 1:55.30
26.61 55.60 (28.99) 1:25.41 (29.81) 1:55.30 (29.89)

21 Mya VanderHagen 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:54.02 1:55.40
26.51 55.34 (28.83) 1:24.98 (29.64) 1:55.40 (30.42)

22 Gretchen Kraus 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:55.06 1:55.79
25.97 54.53 (28.56) 1:24.88 (30.35) 1:55.79 (30.91)

23 Madison Wickholm 12 Southmont 1:54.88 1:55.98
26.14 54.56 (28.42) 1:24.90 (30.34) 1:55.98 (31.08)
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017

2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Hannah Tay]or 12 Hamilton Southeastern 1:52.16 1:56.33
25.88 54.28 (28.40) 1:24.67 (30.39) 1:56.33 (31.66)

25 lJillian Castor 11 Center Grove 1:56.40 1:56.85
26.91 56.13 (29.22) 1:26.51 (30.38) 1:56.85 (30.34)

26 Hallie Dixon 11 Jeffersonville 1:56.39 1:57.00
27.51 57.04 (29.53) 1:27.19 (30.15) 1:57.00 (29.81)

27 Ashton Klopp 12 South Adams 1:58.84 1:57.21
26.85 56.07 (29.22) 1:26.61 (30.54) 1:57.21 (30.60)

28 Rachel Graves 12 Plainfield 1:56.02 1:57.25
26.90 56.45 (29.55) 1:26.85 (30.40) 1:57.25 (30.40)

29 Kate Gallagher 11 McCutcheon 1:55.17 1:59.18
26.99 56.90 (29.91) 1:28.14 (31.24) 1:59.18 (31.04)

30 Carley Logan 10 Greenfield-Central 1:59.53 2:00.51
27.66 57.83 (30.17) 1:28.95 (31.12) 2:00.51 (31.56)

31 Hannah Young 9 Cass 2:02.73 2:04.62
27.62 58.35(30.73) 1:31.21 (32.86) 2:04.62 (33.41)

32 Madison Matheis 9 Jasper 2:04.42 2:05.89
28.81 1:00.34 (31.53) 1:33.13 (32.79) 2:05.89 (32.76)
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM
State Record: 1:56.87 * 2008 Michelle McKeehan, C. Grove
2:07.08 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Sammie Burchill 12 Carmel 1:59.35 1:56.67* 20
25.79 53.83 (28.04) 1:28.19 (34.36) 1:56.67 (28.48)
2 Hannah Kukurugya 12 Crown Point 1:57.99 1:59.08 17
25.27 54.95 (29.68) 1:30.03 (35.08) 1:59.08 (29.05)
3 Kelly Pash 10 Carmel 2:01.31 2:00.32 16
25.66 55.30 (29.64) 1:31.44 (36.14) 2:00.32 (28.88)
4 Mackenzie Looze 11 Bloomington South 2:00.43 2:01.58 15
26.72 57.53 (30.81) 1:32.85 (35.32) 2:01.58 (28.73)
5 Emily Weiss 10 Yorktown 2:02.60 2:01.84 14
26.65 57.56 (30.91) 1:32.10 (34.54) 2:01.84 (29.74)
6 Cara Kroeger 12 Chesterton 2:01.07 2:02.40 13
26.79 57.76 (30.97) 1:33.37 (35.61) 2:02.40 (29.03)
7 Abigail Kirkpatrick 12 South Bend Riley 2:02.01 2:02.76 12
26.71 58.37 (31.66) 1:33.18 (34.81) 2:02.76 (29.58)
8 Natalie Myers 12 Avon 2:02.80 2:03.80 11
26.34 56.36 (30.02) 1:33.66 (37.30) 2:03.80 (30.14)
B - Final
9 Mallory Jackson 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 2:03.59 2:03.01 9
27.34 58.04 (30.70) 1:34.86 (36.82) 2:03.01 (28.15)
10 Sydnee Emerson 11 Northridge 2:02.91 2:03.44 7
26.93 57.88 (30.95) 1:33.96 (36.08) 2:03.44 (29.48)
11 Katie Dougherty 11 Carmel 2:03.22 2:03.68 6
26.37 57.02 (30.65) 1:33.83 (36.81) 2:03.68 (29.85)
12 Gretta DeCoursey 12 Zionsville 2:05.06 2:05.42 5
27.35 59.21 (31.86) 1:35.63 (36.42) 2:05.42 (29.79)
13 Aislinn Walsh 10 South Bend St Joseph 2:05.11 2:06.15 4
26.64 1:00.23 (33.59) 1:35.31 (35.08) 2:06.15 (30.84)
14 Ali Terrell 10 Franklin Community 2:06.21 2:06.39 3
27.28 58.25 (30.97) 1:35.90 (37.65) 2:06.39 (30.49)
15 Lydia Tierney 11 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 2:06.85 2:06.85 2
27.35 59.74 (32.39) 1:37.39 (37.65) 2:06.85 (29.46)
16 Emma Gillespie 9 Fishers 2:06.72 2:09.19 1
28.79 1:01.57 (32.78) 1:38.95 (37.38) 2:09.19 (30.24)
Preliminaries
17 Jordyn Polderman 12 Fort Wayne Snider 2:07.09
18 Corinne Yorkman 9 Fishers 2:07.32
19 Gracie Saulman 10 Corydon Central 2:07.41
20 Hannah Pugh 10 Hamilton Southeastern 2:07.76
21 Kaitlyn Porter 9 Castle 2:07.78
22 Brooke Atkins 10 Lawrence North 2:07.86
23 Emma Mohn 11 Bloomington North 2:07.89
24 Savannah Kennedy 10 Fishers 2:08.68
25 Abigail Harter 9 Hamilton Southeastern 2:08.73
26 Victoria Wendt 10 Avon 2:10.31
27 Alyssa Cyrus 9 Norwell 2:11.13
28 Cameron Klimczak 12 Chesterton 2:12.32
29 Delaney Wihebrink 10 Warsaw Community 2:14.72
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
30 Natalie Bohnert 10 Pike Central 2:14.80
31 Logan Replogle 10 Brownsburg 2:15.28

32 McKenzie Vogel 9 Twin Lakes 2:17.55
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM

State Record: 1:56.87 * 2008 Michelle McKeehan, C. Grove
2:07.08 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Hannah Kukurugya 12 Crown Point 1:58.80 1:57.99
25.01 54.87 (29.86) 1:29.42 (34.55) 1:57.99 (28.57)

2 Sammie Burchill 12 Carmel 1:59.58 1:59.35
26.33 55.31(28.98) 1:30.55 (35.24) 1:59.35 (28.80)

3 Mackenzie Looze 11 Bloomington South 2:02.67 2:00.43
26.87 57.57 (30.70) 1:31.95 (34.38) 2:00.43 (28.48)

4 Cara Kroeger 12 Chesterton 2:01.79 2:01.07
26.50 56.74 (30.24) 1:31.76 (35.02) 2:01.07 (29.31)

5 Kelly Pash 10 Carmel 2:01.83 2:01.31
26.26 55.96 (29.70) 1:32.72 (36.76) 2:01.31 (28.59)

6 Abigail Kirkpatrick 12 South Bend Riley 2:04.46 2:02.01
26.30 57.35 (31.05) 1:32.44 (35.09) 2:02.01 (29.57)

7 Emily Weiss 10 Yorktown 2:03.82 2:02.60
2691 58.43 (31.52) 1:32.21 (33.78) 2:02.60 (30.39)

8 Natalie Myers 12 Avon 2:04.97 2:02.80
26.22 56.09 (29.87) 1:32.86 (36.77) 2:02.80 (29.94)

9 Sydnee Emerson 11 Northridge 2:03.95 2:02.91
26.75 57.60 (30.85) 1:33.47 (35.87) 2:02.91 (29.44)

10 Katie Dougherty 11 Carmel 2:03.56 2:03.22
26.39 56.71 (30.32) 1:33.65 (36.94) 2:03.22 (29.57)

11 Mallory Jackson 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 2:00.16 2:03.59
27.67 58.66 (30.99) 1:35.22 (36.56) 2:03.59 (28.37)

12 Gretta DeCoursey 12 Zionsville 2:07.18 2:05.06
27.29 59.04 (31.75) 1:35.42 (36.38) 2:05.06 (29.64)

13 Aislinn Walsh 10 South Bend St Joseph 2:03.20 2:05.11
26.38 59.98 (33.60) 1:34.53 (34.55) 2:05.11 (30.58)

14 Ali Terrell 10 Franklin Community 2:06.22 2:06.21
27.05 57.64 (30.59) 1:35.15 (37.51) 2:06.21 (31.06)

15 Emma Gillespie 9 Fishers 2:06.28 2:06.72
28.17 1:01.15 (32.98) 1:36.76 (35.61) 2:06.72 (29.96)

16 Lydia Tierney 11 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 2:10.78 2:06.85
26.98 58.74 (31.76) 1:36.61 (37.87) 2:06.85 (30.24)

17 Jordyn Polderman 12 Fort Wayne Snider 2:05.17 2:07.09
27.44 59.00 (31.56) 1:37.32 (38.32) 2:07.09 (29.77)

18 Corinne Yorkman 9 Fishers 2:07.15 2:07.32
28.51 1:00.94 (32.43) 1:38.02 (37.08) 2:07.32 (29.30)

19 Gracie Saulman 10 Corydon Central 2:05.77 2:07.41
27.67 59.38 (31.71) 1:37.41 (38.03) 2:07.41 (30.00)

20 Hannah Pugh 10 Hamilton Southeastern 2:07.12 2:07.76
26.58 58.42 (31.84) 1:37.74 (39.32) 2:07.76 (30.02)

21 Kaitlyn Porter 9 Castle 2:06.98 2:07.78
27.09 1:00.05 (32.96) 1:38.69 (38.64) 2:07.78 (29.09)

22 Brooke Atkins 10 Lawrence North 2:06.16 2:07.86
27.94 58.70 (30.76) 1:36.00 (37.30) 2:07.86 (31.86)

23 Emma Mohn 11 Bloomington North 2:06.84 2:07.89
27.69 59.89 (32.20) 1:37.04 (37.15) 2:07.89 (30.85)
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017

2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Preliminaries ... (Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Savannah Kennedy 10 Fishers 2:07.00 2:08.68
28.80 1:00.29 (31.49) 1:38.77 (38.48) 2:08.68 (29.91)

25 Abigail Harter 9 Hamilton Southeastern 2:06.59 2:08.73
27.24 58.08 (30.84) 1:38.44 (40.36) 2:08.73 (30.29)

26 Victoria Wendt 10 Avon 2:07.08 2:10.31
28.61 1:01.54 (32.93) 1:39.05 (37.51) 2:10.31 (31.26)

27 Alyssa Cyrus 9 Norwell 2:09.61 2:11.13
28.15 1:00.32 (32.17) 1:39.69 (39.37) 2:11.13 (31.44)

28 Cameron Klimczak 12 Chesterton 2:06.31 2:12.32
27.34 1:01.69 (34.35) 1:40.04 (38.35) 2:12.32 (32.28)

29 Delaney Wihebrink 10 Warsaw Community 2:13.20 2:14.72
29.35 1:01.93 (32.58) 1:42.26 (40.33) 2:14.72 (32.46)

30 Natalie Bohnert 10 Pike Central 2:14.39 2:14.80
29.77 1:01.10 (31.33) 1:43.33 (42.23) 2:14.80 (31.47)

31 Logan Replogle 10 Brownsburg 2:15.59 2:15.28
29.09 1:03.89 (34.80) 1:44.03 (40.14) 2:15.28 (31.25)

32 McKenzie Vogel 9 Twin Lakes 2:14.50 2:17.55
29.44 1:02.74 (33.30) 1:45.18 (42.44) 2:17.55 (32.37)
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 22,15 * 2014 Amy Bilquist, Carmel
24.18 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Grace Haskett 12 Bloomington South 22.68 22.77 20
2 Tessa Wrightson 11 Zionsville 23.32 23.18 17
3 Grace Pangburn 10 Carmel 23.52 23.45 16
4 Elizabeth Broshears 9 Evansville Reitz Memorial 23.42 23.59 15
5 Abigail Johnston 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 23.58 23.62 14
6 Brenna Morgan 12 Warsaw Community 23.65 23.67 13
7 Madison Blakesley 11 South Bend Riley 23.65 23.76 12
8 Madilyn Ziegert 10 Penn 23.57 23.90 11
B - Final
9 Celina German 12 Bloomington South 23.72 23.73 9
*10 Sydney Knurek 12 Hamilton Southeastern 23.90 23.74 6.50
*10 Rachel Young 10 Carmel 23.85 23.74 6.50
12 Rachel Schiffli 10 Franklin Central 23.85 23.75 3
13 Amilia Nusbaum 11 Fishers 23.81 23.79 4
14 Andrea Hanas 12 Chesterton 23.69 23.85 3
15 Emily Barnes 11 Hamilton Southeastern 23.65 23.93 2
16 Alyssa Conley 11 Carmel 23.93 23.96 1
Preliminaries
17 Mary Kaitlyn McPherson 11 North Central (Indpls) 23.99
18 Shannon Glesing 12 North Central (Indpls) 24.04
19 Alex Bader 11 Jay County 24.07
20 Ella Pheifer 11 Franklin Community 24.09
21 Darby Coles 12 Columbus North 24.10
22 Carmina Armstrong 10 Jasper 2411
23 Avery Brooks 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 24.15
24 Pearl Muensterman 11 Mount Vernon 24.48
*25 Kyla Srncik 9 Fishers 24.49
*25 Courtnee Coffman 12 New Palestine 24.49
27 Veeanna Edwards 12 Park Tudor 24.58
28 Maddisen Lantz 11 Concord 24.65
29 Maggie Vaitkus 12 Munster 25.07
30 Greer Manger 9 New Albany 25.16
31 Jane Scheidler 9 Southmont 25.23
32 Abri De Atley 10 Danville Community 25.39
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 22,15 * 2014 Amy Bilquist, Carmel
24.18 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Grace Haskett 12 Bloomington South 23.27 22.68
2 Tessa Wrightson 11 Zionsville 23.78 23.32
3 Elizabeth Broshears 9 Evansville Reitz Memorial 23.51 23.42
4 Grace Pangburn 10 Carmel 23.49 23.52
5 Madilyn Ziegert 10 Penn 23.95 23.57
6 Abigail Johnston 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 23.44 23.58
7 Brenna Morgan 12 Warsaw Community 24.10 23.65
8 Madison Blakesley 11 South Bend Riley 23.62 123.65
9 Emily Barnes 11 Hamilton Southeastern 23.62 J23.65
10 Andrea Hanas 12 Chesterton 23.76 23.69
11 Celina German 12 Bloomington South 23.76 23.72
12 Amilia Nusbaum 11 Fishers 23.77 23.81
*13 Rachel Young 10 Carmel 23.97 23.85
*13 Rachel Schiffli 10 Franklin Central 23.76 23.85
15 Sydney Knurek 12 Hamilton Southeastern 23.81 23.90
16 Alyssa Conley 11 Carmel 23.73 23.93
17 Mary Kaitlyn McPherson 11 North Central (Indpls) 23.94 23.99
18 Shannon Glesing 12 North Central (Indpls) 23.84 24.04
19 Alex Bader 11 Jay County 24.12 24.07
20 Ella Pheifer 11 Franklin Community 24.05 24.09
21 Darby Coles 12 Columbus North 24.07 24.10
22 Carmina Armstrong 10 Jasper 23.97 2411
23 Avery Brooks 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 23.92 24.15
24  Pearl Muensterman 11 Mount Vernon 24.20 24.48
*25 Courtnee Coffman 12 New Palestine 24.10 24.49
*25 Kyla Srncik 9 Fishers 24.16 24.49
27 Veeanna Edwards 12 Park Tudor 25.17 24.58
28 Maddisen Lantz 11 Concord 2423 24.65
29 Maggie Vaitkus 12 Munster 24.23 25.07
30 Greer Manger 9 New Albany 24.68 25.16
31 Jane Scheidler 9 Southmont 25.29 2523
32 Abri De Atley 10 Danville Community 24.99 25.39
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Event 5 Girls 1 mtr Diving
State Record: 563.65 * 2015 Brooke Schultz, Hamilton Hts
Name Yr_ School Semis Score Finals Score Points
Finals
1 Ivy Houser 12 Hamilton Heights 368.90 535.80 20
2 Jackie Brenn 10 Homestead 360.70 528.35 17
3 Sara Troyer 11 Northridge 329.50 487.00 16
4 Maddie Folta 12 Fishers 332.20 476.35 15
5 Mallory Walker 10 Homestead 318.40 450.40 14
6 Kiristina Zick 10 Plainfield 302.95 446.85 13
7 Evie Geier 10 International 308.85 446.65 12
8 Kayla Luarde 11 Homestead 319.65 445.50 11
9 Sarah Ballard 9 Hamilton Southeastern 320.60 442 30 9
10 Rylee Dahlman 12 Northridge 327.65 438.15 7
11 Dayana Popa 12 Noblesville 307.85 434.35 6
12 Mary Grossman 11 Northridge 299.20 428.20 5
13 Lexi Blackburn 12 Cascade 308.60 428.00 4
14 Kallie Higgins 12 Lake Central 315.45 422.30 3
15 Shyanne Milne 12 Greenfield-Central 302.20 410.70 2
16 Halli Siwik 10 Hamilton Southeastern 302.00 403.75 1
Semi-Finals
17 Lauren Boone 12 Concord 297.15
18 Sarah Kempf 11 Center Grove 286.40
19 Gracie Tiernon 12 Heritage Christian 283.75

20 Brooke McKeon 12 Valparaiso 277.75
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017
Results

State Record: 563.65 * 2015 Brooke Schultz, Hamilton Hts
Name Yr_ School Prelim Score Semis Score
Semi-Finals
1 Ivy Houser 12 Hamilton Heights 238.95 368.90
2 Jackie Brenn 10 Homestead 221.30 360.70
3 Maddie Folta 12 Fishers 212.80 332.20
4 Sara Troyer 11 Northridge 211.15 329.50
5 Rylee Dahlman 12 Northridge 200.55 327.65
6 Sarah Ballard 9 Hamilton Southeastern 197.70 320.60
7 Kayla Luarde 11 Homestead 192.20 319.65
8 Mallory Walker 10 Homestead 205.15 318.40
9 Kallie Higgins 12 Lake Central 202.60 315.45
10 Evie Geier 10 International 188.65 308.85
11 Lexi Blackburn 12 Cascade 201.20 308.60
12 Dayana Popa 12 Noblesville 178.40 307.85
13 Kristina Zick 10 Plainfield 188.50 302.95
14 Shyanne Milne 12 Greenfield-Central 186.10 302.20
15 Halli Siwik 10 Hamilton Southeastern 183.05 302.00
16 Mary Grossman 11 Northridge 185.30 299.20
17 Lauren Boone 12 Concord 180.90 297.15
18 Sarah Kempf 11 Center Grove 173.20 286.40
19 Gracie Tiernon 12 Heritage Christian 184.00 283.75
20 Brooke McKeon 12 Valparaiso 177.35 277.75
Preliminaries
21 Piper Downing 11 Chesterton 172.40
22 Natalie Gerard 12 Mount Vernon 170.70
23 Maddie Powell 12 Franklin Community 168.95
24 Maddy King 12 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 168.40
25 Maci Montgomery 11 Greenfield-Central 167.60
26 Maria Campbell 12 Whiteland 167.15
27 Hailey Brown 10 Jennings County 165.55
28 Sarah Smith 12 Jasper 164.60
29 Hannah Chlebowski 9 New Prairie 156.05
30 Anya Davenport 11 Floyd Central 150.50
31 Kamryn Blake 10 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritte 145.75
32 Colleen Ray 10 Castle 144.80
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017
Results

State Record: 563.65 * 2015 Brooke Schultz, Hamilton Hts
Name Yr_ School Prelim Score
Preliminaries

1 Ivy Houser 12 Hamilton Heights 505.15 238.95
2 Jackie Brenn 10 Homestead 441.40 221.30
3 Maddie Folta 12 Fishers 431.70 212.80
4 Sara Troyer 11 Northridge 489.40 211.15
5 Mallory Walker 10 Homestead 417.45 205.15
6 Kallie Higgins 12 Lake Central 418.30 202.60
7 Lexi Blackburn 12 Cascade 402.24 201.20
8 Rylee Dahlman 12 Northridge 478.40 200.55
9 Sarah Ballard 9 Hamilton Southeastern 396.65 197.70
10 Kayla Luarde 11 Homestead 400.00 192.20
11 Evie Geier 10 International 442.77 188.65
12 Kristina Zick 10 Plainfield 438.78 188.50
13 Shyanne Milne 12 Greenfield-Central 412.74 186.10
14 Mary Grossman 11 Northridge 470.40 185.30
15 Gracie Tiernon 12 Heritage Christian 454.77 184.00
16 Halli Siwik 10 Hamilton Southeastern 404.65 183.05
17 Lauren Boone 12 Concord 456.40 180.90
18 Dayana Popa 12 Noblesville 405.50 178.40
19 Brooke McKeon 12 Valparaiso 400.70 177.35
20 Sarah Kempf 11 Center Grove 376.15 173.20
21 Piper Downing 11 Chesterton 345.30 172.40
22 Natalie Gerard 12 Mount Vernon 373.35 170.70
23 Maddie Powell 12 Franklin Community 360.90 168.95
24 Maddy King 12 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 407.01 168.40
25 Maci Montgomery 11 Greenfield-Central 382.74 167.60
26 Maria Campbell 12 Whiteland 366.00 167.15
27 Hailey Brown 10 Jennings County 364.00 165.55
28 Sarah Smith 12 Jasper 392.05 164.60
29 Hannah Chlebowski 9 New Prairie 338.95 156.05
30 Anya Davenport 11 Floyd Central 339.90 150.50
31 Kamryn Blake 10 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritte 365.19 145.75
32 Colleen Ray 10 Castle 342.50 144.80
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

State Record: 51.79 * 2016 Veronica Burchill, Carmel
57.07 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Trude Rothrock 11 Carmel 54.62 52.97 20
24.84 52.97 (28.13)
2 Hannah Kukurugya 12 Crown Point 53.26 53.33 17
25.13 53.33 (28.20)
3 Carla Gildersleeve 10 Franklin Community 54.70 54.68 16
25.66 54.68 (29.02)
4 Caroline Schultz 12 Carmel 55.23 55.17 15
26.17 55.17 (29.00)
5 Abigail Johnston 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 55.15 55.27 14
25.62 55.27 (29.65)
6 Hannah Pugh 10 Hamilton Southeastern 55.27 55.71 13
25.86 55.71 (29.85)
7 Elizabeth Broshears 9 Evansville Reitz Memorial 55.81 56.19 12
26.03 56.19 (30.16)
8 Amy Socha 12 Chesterton 56.09 56.55 11
26.67 56.55 (29.88)
B - Final
9 Morgan Grout 12 Carmel 56.66 56.20 9
26.48 56.20 (29.72)
10 Sydnee Emerson 11 Northridge 56.20 56.48 7
26.74 56.48 (29.74)
11 Abigail Young 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 56.22 56.52 6
26.47 56.52 (30.05)
12 Nicole Rueff 10 Fishers 56.86 56.53 5
26.72 56.53 (29.81)
13 Sydney Dygert 10 Elkhart Central 57.17 56.77 4
26.61 56.77 (30.16)
14 Lydia Tierney 11 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 56.66 56.85 3
26.61 56.85 (30.24)
15 Makenna Bottorff 11 Penn 56.53 57.15 2
26.75 57.15 (30.40)
16 Morgan Hicks 12 Yorktown 56.89 57.48 1
26.81 57.48 (30.67)
Preliminaries
17 Taylor Bush 12 Penn 57.20
18 Elizabeth Pfeifer 12 Fishers 57.33
19 Veronica Lantz 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 57.43
20 Phoebe Rensink 10 Bloomington South 57.48
21 Kaitlyn Porter 9 Castle 57.53
22 Rachel Schiffli 10 Franklin Central 57.59
23 Anna McCabhill 11 Franklin Community 57.60
24  Alexa Akers 12 Noblesville 57.69
25 Carmina Armstrong 10 Jasper 57.79
26 Ashton Klopp 12 South Adams 58.32
27 Maddie Sheiss 10 West Lafayette 58.45
28 Lauren Thompson 10 Floyd Central 59.43
29 Ashley Snoke 12 Plainfield 1:00.17
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
30 Emma Helmich 12 Huntington North 1:01.57
31 Brooke Nine 11 Fountain Central 1:01.60

32 Melanie Marshall 9 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 1:01.65
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

State Record: 51.79 * 2016 Veronica Burchill, Carmel
57.07 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Hannah Kukurugya 12 Crown Point 53.06 53.26
25.33 53.26 (27.93)

2 Trude Rothrock 11 Carmel 54.82 54.62
25.78 54.62 (28.84)

3 Carla Gildersleeve 10 Franklin Community 56.02 54.70
25.80 54.70 (28.90)

4 Abigail Johnston 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 55.43 55.15
25.64 55.15 (29.51)

5 Caroline Schultz 12 Carmel 55.27 55.23
26.10 55.23 (29.13)

6 Hannah Pugh 10 Hamilton Southeastern 55.35 55.27
25.57 55.27 (29.70)

7 Elizabeth Broshears 9 Evansville Reitz Memorial 55.63 55.81
26.72 55.81(29.09)

8 Amy Socha 12 Chesterton 55.71 56.09
26.53 56.09 (29.56)

9 Sydnee Emerson 11 Northridge 56.20 56.20
26.52 56.20 (29.68)

10 Abigail Young 12 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 56.44 56.22
26.46 56.22 (29.76)

11 Makenna Bottorff 11 Penn 56.49 56.53
26.47 56.53 (30.06)

*12  Morgan Grout 12 Carmel 56.43 56.66
26.43 56.66 (30.23)

*12 Lydia Tierney 11 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 57.80 56.66
26.48 56.66 (30.18)

14 Nicole Rueff 10 Fishers 56.06 56.86
26.95 56.86 (29.91)

15 Morgan Hicks 12 Yorktown 56.72 56.89
26.58 56.89 (30.31)

16 Sydney Dygert 10 Elkhart Central 55.82 57.17
26.44 57.17 (30.73)

17 Taylor Bush 12 Penn 57.07 57.20
26.79 57.20 (30.41)

18 Elizabeth Pfeifer 12 Fishers 56.96 57.33
26.79 57.33 (30.54)

19 Veronica Lantz 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 57.08 57.43
26.60 57.43 (30.83)

20 Phoebe Rensink 10 Bloomington South 56.91 57.48
26.53 57.48 (30.95)

21 Kaitlyn Porter 9 Castle 57.23 57.53
27.04 57.53 (30.49)

22 Rachel Schiffli 10 Franklin Central 56.20 57.59
26.29 57.59 (31.30)

23  Anna McCabhill 11 Franklin Community 57.07 57.60
26.95 57.60 (30.65)
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Alexa Akers 12 Noblesville 56.97 57.69
26.45 57.69 (31.24)

25 Carmina Armstrong 10 Jasper 58.25 57.79
27.35 57.79 (30.44)

26 Ashton Klopp 12 South Adams 58.72 58.32
27.12 58.32 (31.20)

27 Maddie Sheiss 10 West Lafayette 58.79 58.45
27.16 58.45 (31.29)

28 Lauren Thompson 10 Floyd Central 59.31 59.43
27.53 59.43 (31.90)

29 Ashley Snoke 12 Plainfield 58.18 1:00.17
28.53 1:00.17 (31.64)

30 Emma Helmich 12 Huntington North 1:00.53 1:01.57
28.37 1:01.57 (33.20)

31 Brooke Nine 11 Fountain Central 1:00.43 1:01.60
27.89 1:01.60 (33.71)

32 Melanie Marshall 9 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 1:01.89 1:01.65

28.49 1:01.65 (33.16)
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 4836 * 2015 Amy Bilquist, Carmel
52.42 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Kelly Pash 10 Carmel 49.17 4941 20
23.64 49.41 (25.77)
2 Megan Johnson 12 Homestead 50.80 50.16 17
24.12 50.16 (26.04)
3 Lauryn Parrish 12 Fishers 51.12 51.03 16
24.77 51.03 (26.26)
4 Natalie Myers 12 Avon 50.90 51.15 15
24.41 51.15 (26.74)
5 Meagan Ronci 12 Penn 51.53 51.21 14
24.53 51.21 (26.68)
6 Brenna Morgan 12 Warsaw Community 51.36 51.60 13
24.99 51.60 (26.61)
7 Whitney Brown 11 Castle 51.77 52.15 12
25.09 52.15 (27.06)
8 Celina German 12 Bloomington South 51.79 52.18 11
25.43 52.18 (26.75)
B - Final
9 Kathleen Hanley 12 North Central (Indpls) 51.94 51.66 9
24.75 51.66 (26.91)
10 Amilia Nusbaum 11 Fishers 52.11 51.97 7
25.19 51.97 (26.78)
11 Rachel Young 10 Carmel 52.01 52.01 6
24.84 52.01 (27.17)
12 Jordyn Polderman 12 Fort Wayne Snider 52.19 52.21 5
25.16 52.21 (27.05)
13 Andrea Hanas 12 Chesterton 51.92 52.31 4
24.83 52.31(27.48)
14 Megan Wimmer 12 Munster 52.08 52.52 3
25.30 52.52(27.22)
15 Belle Hinshaw 9 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 52.29 52.71 2
25.25 52.71 (27.46)
16 Ella Pheifer 11 Franklin Community 52.36 52.82 1
25.08 52.82 (27.74)
Preliminaries
17 Darby Coles 12 Columbus North 52.40
18 Gracie Saulman 10 Corydon Central 52.45
19 Mary Kaitlyn McPherson 11 North Central (Indpls) 52.60
20 McKenna Jule 11 Pendleton Heights 52.61
21 Emily Barnes 11 Hamilton Southeastern 52.80
22 MaKayla Miller 10 Concord 53.02
23 Ashley Jenkins 11 South Bend St Joseph 53.03
24 Ashlyn Underhill 10 Carmel 53.06
25 Kyla Srncik 9 Fishers 53.19
26 Avery Brooks 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 53.26
27 Ashley LeFever 10 South Adams 53.33
28 Savanna Spears 11 Lake Central 53.64
29 Claire Brewer 11 Zionsville 53.87
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
30 Courtnee Coffman 12 New Palestine 54.26
31 Emma Hopf 12 Jasper 54.73

32 Jane Scheidler 9 Southmont 55.53
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017

2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
State Record: 4836 * 2015 Amy Bilquist, Carmel
52.42 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Kelly Pash 10 Carmel 50.22 49.17
23.67 49.17 (25.50)

2 Megan Johnson 12 Homestead 51.41 50.80
24.70 50.80 (26.10)

3 Natalie Myers 12 Avon 51.56 50.90
24.39 50.90 (26.51)

4 Lauryn Parrish 12 Fishers 50.95 51.12
25.08 51.12 (26.04)

5 Brenna Morgan 12 Warsaw Community 52.08 51.36
24.86 51.36 (26.50)

6 Meagan Ronci 12 Penn 51.65 51.53
24.39 51.53 (27.14)

7 Whitney Brown 11 Castle 51.82 51.77
24.89 51.77 (26.88)

8 Celina German 12 Bloomington South 51.43 51.79
24.75 51.79 (27.04)

9 Andrea Hanas 12 Chesterton 51.88 51.92
24.67 51.92 (27.25)

10 Kathleen Hanley 12 North Central (Indpls) 51.78 51.94
24.99 51.94 (26.95)

11 Rachel Young 10 Carmel 52.12 52.01
24.94 52.01 (27.07)

12 Megan Wimmer 12 Munster 52.07 52.08
24.77 52.08 (27.31)

13 Amilia Nusbaum 11 Fishers 51.82 52.11
25.11 52.11 (27.00)

14 Jordyn Polderman 12 Fort Wayne Snider 51.77 52.19
25.05 52.19 (27.14)

15 Belle Hinshaw 9 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 52.12 52.29
25.01 52.29 (27.28)

16 Ella Pheifer 11 Franklin Community 51.95 52.36
25.18 52.36 (27.18)

17 Darby Coles 12 Columbus North 51.56 52.40
24.82 52.40 (27.58)

18 Gracie Saulman 10 Corydon Central 52.17 52.45
25.47 52.45 (26.98)

19 Mary Kaitlyn McPherson 11 North Central (Indpls) 52.63 52.60
25.08 52.60 (27.52)

20 McKenna Jule 11 Pendleton Heights 52.68 52.61
25.12 52.61 (27.49)

21 Emily Barnes 11 Hamilton Southeastern 52.30 52.80
25.34 52.80 (27.46)

22 MaKayla Miller 10 Concord 52.80 53.02
25.12 53.02 (27.90)

23 Ashley Jenkins 11 South Bend St Joseph 52.50 53.03
25.29 53.03 (27.74)
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Ashlyn Underhill 10 Carmel 51.91 53.06
25.28 53.06 (27.78)

25 Kyla Srncik 9 Fishers 52.87 53.19
25.59 53.19 (27.60)

26 Avery Brooks 10 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 52.51 53.26
25.32 53.26 (27.94)

27 Ashley LeFever 10 South Adams 54.11 53.33
25.60 53.33(27.73)

28 Savanna Spears 11 Lake Central 53.08 53.64
25.05 53.64 (28.59)

29 Claire Brewer 11 Zionsville 53.75 53.87
25.72 53.87 (28.15)

30 Courtnee Coffman 12 New Palestine 52.90 54.26
25.43 54.26 (28.83)

31 Emma Hopf 12 Jasper 54.01 54.73
25.75 54.73 (28.98)

32 Jane Scheidler 9 Southmont 55.02 55.53

26.03 55.53 (29.50)
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results

Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 4:45.15 * 2015 Emma Nordin, Carmel

5:04.94 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Emma Nordin 12 Carmel 4:46.98 4:45.32 20
25.95 53.61 (27.66) 1:21.73 (28.12) 1:50.65 (28.92)
2:19.60 (28.95) 2:48.74 (29.14) 3:17.94 (29.20) 3:47.48 (29.54)
4:17.00 (29.52) 4:45.32 (28.32)
2 Katie Dougherty 11 Carmel 4:56.41 4:53.58 17
27.22 56.68 (29.46) 1:26.52 (29.84) 1:56.48 (29.96)
2:26.46 (29.98) 2:56.61 (30.15) 3:26.47 (29.86) 3:56.09 (29.62)
4:25.36 (29.27) 4:53.58 (28.22)
3 Katie Hughes 12 Northridge 4:57.63 4:54.06 16
26.87 55.69 (28.82) 1:25.33 (29.64) 1:55.17 (29.84)
2:25.07 (29.90) 2:55.04 (29.97) 3:25.19 (30.15) 3:55.14 (29.95)
4:25.01 (29.87) 4:54.06 (29.05)
4 Samantha Hietpas 10 Fishers 4:55.84 4:56.26 15
27.22 56.44 (29.22) 1:26.19 (29.75) 1:56.17 (29.98)
2:26.46 (30.29) 2:56.56 (30.10) 3:26.70 (30.14) 3:56.90 (30.20)
4:27.06 (30.16) 4:56.26 (29.20)
5 Lauryn Kallay 11 Chesterton 4:55.29 4:56.99 14
26.91 56.03 (29.12) 1:25.68 (29.65) 1:55.54 (29.86)
2:25.63 (30.09) 2:55.80 (30.17) 3:26.08 (30.28) 3:56.56 (30.48)
4:27.23 (30.67) 4:56.99 (29.76)
6 Paige Miller 12 Wawasee 4:57.78 4:58.07 13
26.76 55.99 (29.23) 1:25.91 (29.92) 1:56.16 (30.25)
2:26.21 (30.05) 2:56.53 (30.32) 3:27.05 (30.52) 3:57.71 (30.66)
4:28.30 (30.59) 4:58.07 (29.77)
7 Rachel Walker 11 Jeffersonville 4:56.78 4:59.64 12
26.81 56.14 (29.33) 1:25.93 (29.79) 1:56.12 (30.19)
2:26.32 (30.20) 2:56.75 (30.43) 3:27.27 (30.52) 3:58.07 (30.80)
4:29.31 (31.24) 4:59.64 (30.33)
8 Morgan Booth 10 Fishers 4:58.26 5:04.71 11
27.87 57.64 (29.77) 1:27.84 (30.20) 1:58.46 (30.62)
2:29.30 (30.84) 3:00.33 (31.03) 3:31.44 (31.11) 4:02.58 (31.14)
4:33.93 (31.35) 5:04.71 (30.78)
B - Final
9 Kay Foley 10 Munster 5:04.09 4:57.16 9
26.81 56.30 (29.49) 1:26.47 (30.17) 1:56.89 (30.42)
2:27.26 (30.37) 2:57.43 (30.17) 3:27.88 (30.45) 3:58.32 (30.44)
4:28.41 (30.09) 4:57.16 (28.75)
10 Rachel Sabotin 9 Trinity Lutheran 5:00.75 4:59.71 7
27.36 57.23 (29.87) 1:27.84 (30.61) 1:58.21 (30.37)
2:28.72 (30.51) 2:59.31 (30.59) 3:30.02 (30.71) 4:00.69 (30.67)
4:31.08 (30.39) 4:59.71 (28.63)
11 Amy Socha 12 Chesterton 4:59.99 5:00.30 6
2731 57.44 (30.13) 1:28.32 (30.88) 1:59.08 (30.76)
2:29.89 (30.81) 3:00.62 (30.73) 3:31.26 (30.64) 4:02.03 (30.77)
4:32.26 (30.23) 5:00.30 (28.04)
12 Abigail Jahns 9 Fishers 5:03.98 5:00.58 5

27.52
2:28.50 (30.54)
4:31.12 (30.56)

57.33(29.81)
2:59.21 (30.71)
5:00.58 (29.46)

1:27.64 (30.31)
3:29.84 (30.63)

1:57.96 (30.32)
4:00.56 (30.72)
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
B - Final ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
13 Mackenzie Looze 11 Bloomington South 5:00.40 5:04.23 4
27.55 57.46 (29.91) 1:28.04 (30.58) 1:58.79 (30.75)
2:29.51 (30.72) 3:00.10 (30.59) 3:31.09 (30.99) 4:02.30 (31.21)
4:33.54 (31.24) 5:04.23 (30.69)
14 Kayla Molnar 12 Penn 5:02.68 5:04.42 3
27.63 57.48 (29.85) 1:28.13 (30.65) 1:58.99 (30.86)
2:29.59 (30.60) 3:00.46 (30.87) 3:31.38 (30.92) 4:02.57 (31.19)
4:33.77 (31.20) 5:04.42 (30.65)
15 Morgan Miller 12 Carmel 5:01.71 5:05.73 2
27.67 57.97 (30.30) 1:28.85 (30.88) 1:59.63 (30.78)
2:30.67 (31.04) 3:01.56 (30.89) 3:32.73 (31.17) 4:04.09 (31.36)
4:35.37 (31.28) 5:05.73 (30.36)
16 Jessie Fraley 10 Franklin Community 5:04.62 5:07.36 1

27.02
2:30.06 (31.29)
4:36.39 (31.50)

Preliminaries
17 Katie Craig

18 Delaney Isakson
19 Sarah Hoffman

20 Mya VanderHagen
21 Hallie Dixon

22 Katherine Walker
23 Carley Logan

24  Madison Wickholm
25 Rachel Graves

26 Logan Replogle
27 Sophie Treski

28 Hannah Taylor

29 Kate Gallagher

30 Alexa Millholland
31 Madison Matheis
32 Lauren Kuhl

56.72 (29.70)
3:01.75 (31.69)
5:07.36 (30.97)

1:27.38 (30.66)
3:33.31 (31.56)

11 Chesterton

10 North Central (Indpls)
9 Franklin Community
9 Carroll (Fort Wayne)

11 Jeffersonville

11 South Bend Riley

10 Greenfield-Central

12 Southmont

12 Plainfield

10 Brownsburg

11 Castle

12 Hamilton Southeastern

11 McCutcheon

12 Delta
9 Jasper

11 Warsaw Community

1:58.77 (31.39)
4:04.89 (31.58)

5:04.64
5:05.24
5:07.95
5:09.20
5:09.65
5:11.16
5:11.98
5:14.54
5:16.95
5:19.00
5:19.72
5:20.21
5:21.21
5:26.35
5:33.65
5:41.27
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

State Record: 4:45.15 * 2015 Emma Nordin, Carmel
5:04.94 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Emma Nordin 12 Carmel 5:00.11 4:46.98
26.47 54.75 (28.28) 1:23.62 (28.87) 1:52.73 (29.11)
2:21.75 (29.02) 2:50.51 (28.76) 3:19.39 (28.88) 3:48.80 (29.41)
4:18.32 (29.52) 4:46.98 (28.66)
2 Lauryn Kallay 11 Chesterton 4:56.94 4:55.29
26.91 56.46 (29.55) 1:26.33 (29.87) 1:56.02 (29.69)
2:25.87 (29.85) 2:55.84 (29.97) 3:25.74 (29.90) 3:55.90 (30.16)
4:26.05 (30.15) 4:55.29 (29.24)
3 Samantha Hietpas 10 Fishers 4:58.11 4:55.84
26.85 55.91 (29.06) 1:25.54 (29.63) 1:55.56 (30.02)
2:25.94 (30.38) 2:56.13 (30.19) 3:26.22 (30.09) 3:56.49 (30.27)
4:26.59 (30.10) 4:55.84 (29.25)
4 Katie Dougherty 11 Carmel 4:56.10 4:56.41
27.49 57.26 (29.77) 1:27.26 (30.00) 1:57.71 (30.45)
2:28.10 (30.39) 2:57.83 (29.73) 3:27.79 (29.96) 3:57.74 (29.95)
4:27.58 (29.84) 4:56.41 (28.83)
5 Rachel Walker 11 Jeffersonville 5:05.74 4:56.78
27.20 56.36 (29.16) 1:25.98 (29.62) 1:55.61 (29.63)
2:25.36 (29.75) 2:55.46 (30.10) 3:25.75 (30.29) 3:56.26 (30.51)
4:26.86 (30.60) 4:56.78 (29.92)
6 Katic Hughes 12 Northridge 4:58.78 4:57.63
27.13 56.18 (29.05) 1:26.25 (30.07) 1:56.28 (30.03)
2:26.48 (30.20) 2:56.84 (30.36) 3:27.21 (30.37) 3:57.85 (30.64)
4:28.14 (30.29) 4:57.63 (29.49)
7 Paige Miller 12 Wawasee 4:55.47 4:57.78
26.70 56.27 (29.57) 1:25.98 (29.71) 1:55.94 (29.96)
2:26.38 (30.44) 2:56.66 (30.28) 3:26.95 (30.29) 3:57.67 (30.72)
4:28.09 (30.42) 4:57.78 (29.69)
8 Morgan Booth 10 Fishers 5:01.31 4:58.26
27.75 57.22 (29.47) 1:26.86 (29.64) 1:56.44 (29.58)
2:26.57 (30.13) 2:56.88 (30.31) 3:27.31 (30.43) 3:57.99 (30.68)
4:28.68 (30.69) 4:58.26 (29.58)
9 Amy Socha 12 Chesterton 4:58.95 4:59.99
26.87 56.67 (29.80) 1:27.11 (30.44) 1:57.53 (30.42)
2:27.98 (30.45) 2:58.53 (30.55) 3:29.19 (30.66) 3:59.84 (30.65)
4:30.46 (30.62) 4:59.99 (29.53)
10 Mackenzie Looze 11 Bloomington South 4:59.69 5:00.40
27.66 57.75 (30.09) 1:28.27 (30.52) 1:59.07 (30.80)
2:29.62 (30.55) 3:00.07 (30.45) 3:30.46 (30.39) 4:00.71 (30.25)
4:30.95 (30.24) 5:00.40 (29.45)
11 Rachel Sabotin 9 Trinity Lutheran 5:01.45 5:00.75
27.22 57.21 (29.99) 1:27.41 (30.20) 1:57.53 (30.12)
2:27.81 (30.28) 2:58.44 (30.63) 3:29.17 (30.73) 3:59.97 (30.80)
4:30.85 (30.88) 5:00.75 (29.90)
12 Morgan Miller 12 Carmel 5:00.95 5:01.71

28.04
2:30.09 (30.37)
4:32.02 (30.54)

58.32(30.28)
3:00.33 (30.24)
5:01.71 (29.69)

1:28.96 (30.64)
3:30.69 (30.36)

1:59.72 (30.76)
4:01.48 (30.79)
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Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
13 Kayla Molnar 12 Penn 4:59.18 5:02.68
27.36 56.78 (29.42) 1:26.89 (30.11) 1:57.39 (30.50)
2:28.05 (30.66) 2:58.84 (30.79) 3:29.63 (30.79) 4:00.73 (31.10)
4:31.98 (31.25) 5:02.68 (30.70)
14 Abigail Jahns 9 Fishers 5:03.49 5:03.98
27.73 57.77 (30.04) 1:28.27 (30.50) 1:58.98 (30.71)
2:29.50 (30.52) 3:00.28 (30.78) 3:31.34 (31.06) 4:02.53 (31.19)
4:33.70 (31.17) 5:03.98 (30.28)
15 Kay Foley 10 Munster 4:59.99 5:04.09
27.22 57.10 (29.88) 1:27.87 (30.77) 1:58.79 (30.92)
2:30.06 (31.27) 3:01.09 (31.03) 3:32.54 (31.45) 4:03.88 (31.34)
4:34.39 (30.51) 5:04.09 (29.70)
16 Jessie Fraley 10 Franklin Community 5:05.63 5:04.62
26.79 56.50 (29.71) 1:27.40 (30.90) 1:58.47 (31.07)
2:29.00 (30.53) 3:00.05 (31.05) 3:30.93 (30.88) 4:02.29 (31.36)
4:33.92 (31.63) 5:04.62 (30.70)
17 Katie Craig 11 Chesterton 5:04.79 5:04.64
27.09 56.84 (29.75) 1:27.41 (30.57) 1:58.61 (31.20)
2:30.08 (31.47) 3:01.39 31.31) 3:32.73 (31.34) 4:03.93 (31.20)
4:34.92 (30.99) 5:04.64 (29.72)
18 Delaney Isakson 10 North Central (Indpls) 5:06.29 5:05.24
27.37 57.86 (30.49) 1:28.34 (30.48) 1:59.48 (31.14)
2:30.09 (30.61) 3:01.15 (31.06) 3:32.11 (30.96) 4:03.56 (31.45)
4:34.95 (31.39) 5:05.24 (30.29)
19 Sarah Hoffman 9 Franklin Community 5:06.24 5:07.95
27.56 57.64 (30.08) 1:28.31 (30.67) 1:59.55 (31.24)
2:30.76 (31.21) 3:02.09 (31.33) 3:33.66 (31.57) 4:05.26 (31.60)
4:36.85 (31.59) 5:07.95 (31.10)
20 Mya VanderHagen 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 5:05.04 5:09.20
28.52 59.15 (30.63) 1:29.88 (30.73) 2:00.88 (31.00)
2:32.09 (31.21) 3:03.59 (31.50) 3:35.30 (31.71) 4:07.11 (31.81)
4:38.88 (31.77) 5:09.20 (30.32)
21 Hallie Dixon 11 Jeffersonville 5:07.27 5:09.65
28.31 58.69 (30.38) 1:29.47 (30.78) 2:00.37 (30.90)
2:31.51 (31.14) 3:03.04 (31.53) 3:34.74 (31.70) 4:06.50 (31.76)
4:38.44 (31.94) 5:09.65 (31.21)
22 Katherine Walker 11 South Bend Riley 5:08.69 5:11.16
27.15 57.02 (29.87) 1:27.69 (30.67) 1:58.60 (30.91)
2:29.78 (31.18) 3:01.17 (31.39) 3:32.70 (31.53) 4:05.39 (32.69)
4:38.41 (33.02) 5:11.16 (32.75)
23 Carley Logan 10 Greenfield-Central 5:20.00 5:11.98
28.15 58.44 (30.29) 1:29.75 (31.31) 2:01.37 (31.62)
2:33.26 (31.89) 3:05.25 (31.99) 3:37.35 (32.10) 4:09.67 (32.32)
4:41.30 (31.63) 5:11.98 (30.68)
24 Madison Wickholm 12 Southmont 5:16.00 5:14.54
27.89 58.36 (30.47) 1:29.84 (31.48) 2:01.96 (32.12)
2:33.90 (31.94) 3:05.47 (31.57) 3:37.83 (32.36) 4:10.30 (32.47)
4:42.60 (32.30) 5:14.54 (31.94)
25 Rachel Graves 12 Plainfield 5:13.59 5:16.95

28.36
2:36.22 (32.24)
4:45.57 (32.29)

59.81 (31.45)
3:08.54 (32.32)
5:16.95 (31.38)

1:31.84 (32.03)
3:40.97 (32.43)

2:03.98 (32.14)
4:13.28 (32.31)
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2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
26 Logan Replogle 10 Brownsburg 5:24.52 5:19.00
28.24 59.50 (31.26) 1:31.22 (31.72) 2:03.65 (32.43)
2:36.23 (32.58) 3:09.01 (32.78) 3:41.95 (32.94) 4:14.59 (32.64)
4:47.31 (32.72) 5:19.00 (31.69)
27 Sophie Treski 11 Castle 5:19.20 5:19.72
28.04 59.11 (31.07) 1:30.92 (31.81) 2:03.33 (32.41)
2:35.86 (32.53) 3:08.51 (32.65) 3:41.41 (32.90) 4:14.37 (32.96)
4:47.38 (33.01) 5:19.72 (32.34)
28 Hannah Taylor 12 Hamilton Southeastern 5:06.98 5:20.21
27.46 57.55 (30.09) 1:29.11 (31.56) 2:01.45 (32.34)
2:34.45 (33.00) 3:07.84 (33.39) 3:41.21 (33.37) 4:14.00 (32.79)
4:47.69 (33.69) 5:20.21 (32.52)
29 Kate Gallagher 11 McCutcheon 5:11.65 5:21.21
27.58 58.05 (30.47) 1:30.41 (32.36) 2:03.10 (32.69)
2:36.24 (33.14) 3:09.46 (33.22) 3:42.52 (33.06) 4:15.68 (33.16)
4:48.78 (33.10) 5:21.21 (32.43)
30 Alexa Millholland 12 Delta 5:29.41 5:26.35
29.24 1:00.19 (30.95) 1:31.93 (31.74) 2:04.63 (32.70)
2:37.71 (33.08) 3:11.37 (33.66) 3:45.65 (34.28) 4:19.76 (34.11)
4:53.57 (33.81) 5:26.35 (32.78)
31 Madison Matheis 9 Jasper 5:30.81 5:33.65
29.11 1:02.21 (33.10) 1:36.10 (33.89) 2:09.59 (33.49)
2:43.67 (34.08) 3:17.98 (34.31) 3:52.15 (34.17) 4:26.28 (34.13)
5:00.45 (34.17) 5:33.65 (33.20)
32 Lauren Kuhl 11 Warsaw Community 5:37.92 5:41.27

29.38
2:46.21 (35.23)
5:07.42 (35.23)

1:02.37 (32.99)
3:21.50 (35.29)
5:41.27 (33.85)

1:36.46 (34.09)
3:56.96 (35.46)

2:10.98 (34.52)
4:32.19 (35.23)
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Results
Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
State Record: 1:30.72 * 2015 Carmel
T. Rothrock, C. Adams, K.Smith, V. Burchill
1:39.34 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Carmel 1:34.52 1:33.01 40
1) Grace Pangburn 10 2) Kelly Pash 10 3) Rachel Young 10 4) Emma Nordin 12
5) Alyssa Conley 11 6) Avery Williams 9 7) Samantha Waples 11 8) Ellie Kight 12
23.64 46.68 (23.04) 1:10.02 (23.34) 1:33.01 (22.99)
2 North Central (Indpls) 1:35.22 1:34.72 34
1) Mary Kaitlyn McPherson 11 2) Shannon Glesing 12 3) Hope Christy 12 4) Kathleen Hanley 12
5) Grace Lough 9 6) Emma Taylor 12 7) Sophie Beck 11 8) Claudia Buddenbaum 9
24.08 47.71 (23.63) 1:11.69 (23.98) 1:34.72 (23.03)
3 Fishers 1:35.78 1:35.35 32
1) Amilia Nusbaum 11 2) Ellen Fero 9 3) Kyla Srncik 9 4) Lauryn Parrish 12
5) Samantha Hietpas 10 6) Hannah Pratt 9 7) Emma Julien 9 8) Miya Wai 10
23.84 48.15 (24.31) 1:11.79 (23.64) 1:35.35 (23.56)
4 Penn 1:35.09 1:35.44 30
1) Meagan Ronci 12 2) Madilyn Ziegert 10 3) Sydney Acito 11 4) Makenna Bottorff 11
5) Sophia Darr 9 6) Kionna Clayton 12 7) Ally Langfeldt 11 8) Kayla Molnar 12
23.87 47.46 (23.59) 1:11.35 (23.89) 1:35.44 (24.09)
5 Chesterton 1:35.29 1:35.82 28
1) Andrea Hanas 12 2) Cara Kroeger 12 3) Cameron Klimczak 12 4) Lauryn Kallay 11
5) Mackenzie Kirkham 12 6) Jadah Eshenaur 10 7) Abi Raines 9 8) Katie Craig 11
23.89 47.59 (23.70) 1:11.72 (24.13) 1:35.82 (24.10)
6 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:35.68 1:36.05 26
1) Abigail Johnston 12 2) Abigail Young 12 3) Grace Hanna 9 4) Mallory Jackson 9
5) Veronica Lantz 9 6) Avery Brooks 10 7) Vanessa Venderley 12 8) Mya VanderHagen 9
23.69 48.03 (24.34) 1:12.41 (24.38) 1:36.05 (23.64)
7 Northridge 1:36.38 1:36.91 24
1) Lauren Miller 11 2) Kenzie Weber 9 3) Jenna Nethercutt 9 4) Katie Hughes 12
5) Sydnee Emerson 11 6) Caitlin Clark 9 7) Jenna Miller 11 8) Jocelyn Burbrink 11
23.85 48.49 (24.64) 1:12.69 (24.20) 1:36.91 (24.22)
---  Franklin Community 1:36.62 DQ
1) Scarlet Friend 10 2) Abi Gibson 12 3) Carla Gildersleeve 10 4) Ali Terrell 10
5) Sarah Hoffman 9 6) Jessie Fraley 10 7) Ella Pheifer 11 8) Gracie Bennett 10
24.29 48.65 (24.36) 1:12.41 (23.76) DQ (24.12)
B - Final
9 Hamilton Southeastern 1:36.96 1:36.59 18
1) Katie Mueller 10 2) Sydney Knurek 12 3) Emily Barnes 11 4) Hannah Taylor 12
5) Bri Saple 9 6) Hannah Ballard 12 7) Abby Taylor 10 8) Meghan Cleckner 10
24.97 48.86 (23.89) 1:12.33 (23.47) 1:36.59 (24.26)
10 Crown Point 1:36.86 1:37.11 14
1) Anna McCormick 12 2) Kelsi Artim 12 3) Hannah Kukurugya 12 4) Jordan Artim 9
5) Caroline Kruit 11 6) Kaitlin Gardner 9 7) Rebekah Letcher 10 8) Sydney Johnson 12
25.31 49.70 (24.39) 1:12.68 (22.98) 1:37.11 (24.43)
11 South Bend St Joseph 1:36.91 1:37.69 12
1) Aislinn Walsh 10 2) Ashley Jenkins 11 3) Clare Jachim 9 4) Lydia Schaeffer 11

5) Katelyn James 11
2391

6) Margaret Barrett 10
48.12 (24.21) 1:13.50 (25.38)

7) Abigail Feltzer 10
1:37.69 (24.19)

8) Alexandra Spaulding 12
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Points

Results
B - Final ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
12 Castle 1:37.43 1:37.75 10
1) Krislyn Porter 11 2) Callie Wilhite 11 3) Kaitlyn Porter 9 4) Maddie Wilson 11

5) Sophie Treski 11
24.86
13 Bloomington North
1) Melinda Wang 10
5) Teya Tabbal 9
24.55

14 Evansville Reitz Memorial

1) Meg Tharp 12
5) Addie Schnautz 10
25.15
15 Oak Hill
1) Olivia Smith 11
5) Tori Templin 11
25.81
16 South Bend Riley
1) Allison Walker 12
5) McKenna Mast 10
25.06
Preliminaries
17 Zionsville
1) Cassidy Sampson 12
5) Gretta DeCoursey 12
18 Yorktown
1) Morgan Hicks 12
5) Catherine Grasso 10
19 Columbus North

1) Alexandra Nusawardhana 12

5) Madison Sandlin 10
20 Homestead
1) Sarah Carter 12
5) Kiley Maher 10
21 Munster
1) Maggie Vaitkus 12
5) Leah John 10
22 Mount Vernon
1) Pearl Muensterman 11
5) Taylor Collins 9
23 Seymour
1) Katie Turner 11
5) Molly Hayes 11
24  Westfield
1) Erin Verbrugge 10
5) Julia Hawkins 12
25 Terre Haute South Vigo
1) Corynn Christjansen 12
5) Leona Gibson 10
26 Concord
1) MaKayla Miller 10
5) Maddisen Lantz 11

6) Kelly Kolleck 12
49.24 (24.38) 1:13.35 (24.11)

2) Emma Mohn 11
6) Sonia Rista 12
48.44 (23.89) 1:12.82 (24.38)

2) Amy Goris 11
6) Izzy Haseman 9
50.49 (25.34) 1:14.87 (24.38)

2) Kinsey Price 10
6) Leslie Tibbets 11
51.33 (25.52) 1:15.95 (24.62)

2) Katherine Walker 11
6) Hannah Oross 11
50.30 (25.24) 1:15.25 (24.95)

2) Valerie Gayheart 11
6) Claudia Pobanz 11

2) Elle Nowakowski 12
6) Munthira Raju 10

2) Elizabeth King 9
6) Kaitlyn Niebrugge 11

2) Megan Johnson 12
6) Shelby Crist 10

2) Megan Wimmer 12
6) Samantha Buffano 9

2) Elizabeth Cox 10
6) Elizabeth Saltzman 10

2) Sarah Montgomery 12
6) Helen Kelsch 11

2) Mia Herzog 10
6) Lexi Hall 9

2) Brittany Scott 12
6) Camille Mendoza 10

2) Veronica Lidy 11
6) Elexis Ott 9

1:37.75 (24.40)
1:37.71
3) Emmy Bright 11
7) Anna Kindred 12
1:37.82 (25.00)
1:37.81
3) Mia Miller 12
7) Ellie Schnautz 12
1:38.11 (23.24)
1:38.12
3) Khloe Price 10
7) Maggi Austin 11
1:39.16 (23.21)
1:37.75
3) Alexis Jozwiak 11
7) Madison Blakesley 11
1:39.72 (24.47)

1:38.55

3) Anna Firebaugh 9

7) Clarice Miles 12
1:38.63

3) Meredith Gray 11

7) Kaitlynn Santino 10
1:38.79

3) Olivia Morlok 9

7) Allison Collins 12
1:39.30

3) Cara Allen 12

7) Kendal Sagear 10
1:39.38

3) Jennifer Lockhart 10

7) Audrey Beck 10
1:39.68

3) Olivia Trent 11

7) Elaine Thomas 12
1:40.01

3) Nastya Yakovlyeva 12

7) Alexa McKinney 11
1:40.22

3) Kerry Effinger 10

7) Lauren Rowe 10
1:40.34

3) Hannah Gage 12

7) Anna Dubois 10
1:40.38

3) Daniella Bessonov 11

7) Alexandrea Beer 11

1:37.82 8
4) Alicia DeMars 12
8) Ryan Paquette 11

1:38.11 6
4) Elizabeth Broshears 9
8) Anna McCoy 9

1:39.16 4

4) Emma Travis 12
8) Lizzie Wood 10

1:39.72 2
4) Anna Kirkpatrick 12
8) Abigail Kirkpatrick 12

4) Claire Brewer 11
8) Tessa Wrightson 11

4) Emily Weiss 10
8) Chloe Duncan 12

4) Darby Coles 12
8) Rachel Gutman 10

4) Samantha Hinkleman 11
8) Leah Koob 9

4) Kay Foley 10
8) Brisa Bohling 10

4) Cora Epley 10
8) Meredith Crawford 10

4) Kenzie Persinger 12
8) Bailee Wolfe 9

4) Lily Hunter 10
8) Victoria Coy 12

4) Alayna Moore 12
8) Kaelin Christjansen 10

4) Olivia Trout 10
8) Jillian Dawson 10
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay

Prelim Time Finals Time Points

1:40.67

27 Rochester Community

1) Madelyn Sailors 11

2) Abigail McCarter 11

3) Maria Hunting 11

4) Emma Feldman 12

5) Kennedy Campbell 12 6) Evelyn Goodman 9 7) Sarah Schaller 11 8) Adriann Shepherd 10
28 Jasper 1:41.36

1) Emma Hopf 12 2) Riley Sample 10 3) Kate Weaver 11 4) Carmina Armstrong 10

5) Taylor Gehlhausen 12 6) Madison Matheis 9 7) Grace Schotanus 10 8) Rhegann Weisheit 11
29 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 1:42.61

1) Belle Hinshaw 9 2) Elizabeth Grout 10 3) Maddie McKay 11 4) Melanie Marshall 9

5) Emma Borme 11 6) Corrine Hays 10 7) Abby Hays 12 8) Grace Roudebush 11
30 Crawfordsville 1:43.48

1) Kaylee McCandless 11 2) Mackenzie Bowen 10 3) Emily Humphrey 10 4) Cami McGrady 10

5) Abby Bannon 9 6) Lilly Bushong 12 7) Isabelle Rich 9 8) Cali Saunders 12
31 New Palestine 1:44.17

1) Courtnee Coftman 12

5) Hailee Holberton 11
Jay County

1) Elizabeth McDowell 11

5) Hannah James 9

2) Jessica Rogers 9
6) Maigan Williams 10

2) Vivienne Kunkler 10
6) Kaitlyn Dow 10

3) Anna Doolin 11

7) Grace Mitchell 11
DQ

3) Erica Hathaway 9

7) Emma James 9

4) Maria Virt 10
8) Kylie Dhonau 12

4) Alex Bader 11
8) Jamie Valentine 12
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Results
Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

State Record: 1:30.72 * 2015 Carmel
T. Rothrock, C. Adams, K.Smith, V. Burchill
1:39.34 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Carmel 1:35.60 1:34.52

1) Alyssa Conley 11
5) Grace Pangburn 10
24.16

2) Avery Williams 9
6) Emma Nordin 12
48.00 (23.84) 1:11.66 (23.66)

3) Rachel Young 10
7) Samantha Waples 11
1:34.52 (22.86)

4) Kelly Pash 10
8) Ellie Kight 12

2 Penn 1:35.34 1:35.09
1) Meagan Ronci 12 2) Madilyn Ziegert 10 3) Sydney Acito 11 4) Makenna Bottorft 11
5) Sophia Darr 9 6) Kionna Clayton 12 7) Ally Langfeldt 11 8) Kayla Molnar 12
23.81 47.08 (23.27) 1:11.08 (24.00) 1:35.09 (24.01)
3 North Central (Indpls) 1:37.25 1:35.22
1) Mary Kaitlyn McPherson 11~ 2) Shannon Glesing 12 3) Hope Christy 12 4) Kathleen Hanley 12
5) Grace Lough 9 6) Emma Taylor 12 7) Sophie Beck 11 8) Claudia Buddenbaum 9
24.17 47.68 (23.51) 1:11.45 (23.77) 1:35.22 (23.77)
4 Chesterton 1:35.31 1:35.29
1) Andrea Hanas 12 2) Cara Kroeger 12 3) Cameron Klimczak 12 4) Lauryn Kallay 11
5) Mackenzie Kirkham 12 6) Jadah Eshenaur 10 7) Abi Raines 9 8) Katie Craig 11
23.89 47.29 (23.40) 1:11.37 (24.08) 1:35.29 (23.92)
5 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:35.98 1:35.68
1) Abigail Johnston 12 2) Abigail Young 12 3) Grace Hanna 9 4) Mallory Jackson 9
5) Veronica Lantz 9 6) Avery Brooks 10 7) Vanessa Venderley 12 8) Mya VanderHagen 9
23.77 48.04 (24.27) 1:12.04 (24.00) 1:35.68 (23.64)
6 Fishers 1:34.85 1:35.78
1) Amilia Nusbaum 11 2) Ellen Fero 9 3) Kyla Srncik 9 4) Lauryn Parrish 12
5) Samantha Hietpas 10 6) Hannah Pratt 9 7) Emma Julien 9 8) Miya Wai 10
24.37 48.63 (24.26) 1:12.47 (23.84) 1:35.78 (23.31)
7 Northridge 1:37.36 1:36.38
1) Lauren Miller 11 2) Kenzie Weber 9 3) Jenna Nethercutt 9 4) Katie Hughes 12
5) Sydnee Emerson 11 6) Caitlin Clark 9 7) Jenna Miller 11 8) Jocelyn Burbrink 11
23.89 48.12 (24.23) 1:12.24 (24.12) 1:36.38 (24.14)
8 Franklin Community 1:37.86 1:36.62
1) Scarlet Friend 10 2) Abi Gibson 12 3) Carla Gildersleeve 10 4) Ali Terrell 10
5) Sarah Hoffman 9 6) Jessie Fraley 10 7) Ella Pheifer 11 8) Gracie Bennett 10
24.40 48.69 (24.29) 1:12.37 (23.68) 1:36.62 (24.25)
9 Crown Point 1:37.21 1:36.86
1) Anna McCormick 12 2) Kelsi Artim 12 3) Hannah Kukurugya 12 4) Jordan Artim 9
5) Caroline Kruit 11 6) Kaitlin Gardner 9 7) Rebekah Letcher 10 8) Sydney Johnson 12
25.59 49.75 (24.16) 1:12.74 (22.99) 1:36.86 (24.12)
10 South Bend St Joseph 1:37.08 1:36.91
1) Aislinn Walsh 10 2) Ashley Jenkins 11 3) Clare Jachim 9 4) Lydia Schaeffer 11
5) Katelyn James 11 6) Margaret Barrett 10 7) Abigail Feltzer 10 8) Alexandra Spaulding 12
23.54 47.51(23.97) 1:12.58 (25.07) 1:36.91 (24.33)
11 Hamilton Southeastern 1:35.45 1:36.96

1) Emily Barnes 11
5) Bri Saple 9
23.88

2) Sydney Knurek 12
6) Hannah Ballard 12
47.90 (24.02) 1:12.57 (24.67)

3) Abby Taylor 10
7) Hannah Taylor 12
1:36.96 (24.39)

4) Katie Mueller 10
8) Meghan Cleckner 10
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
12 Castle 1:36.99 1:37.43
1) Maddie Wilson 11 2) Kaitlyn Porter 9 3) Krislyn Porter 11 4) Callie Wilhite 11
5) Sophie Treski 11 6) Kelly Kolleck 12
24.73 48.67 (23.94) 1:13.04 (24.37) 1:37.43 (24.39)
13 Bloomington North 1:37.79 1:37.71
1) Melinda Wang 10 2) Emma Mohn 11 3) Emmy Bright 11 4) Alicia DeMars 12
5) Teya Tabbal 9 6) Sonia Rista 12 7) Anna Kindred 12 8) Ryan Paquette 11
24.56 48.48 (23.92) 1:13.05 (24.57) 1:37.71 (24.66)
14 South Bend Riley 1:37.42 1:37.75
1) Anna Kirkpatrick 12 2) Abigail Kirkpatrick 12 3) Allison Walker 12 4) Madison Blakesley 11
5) McKenna Mast 10 6) Hannah Oross 11 7) Alexis Jozwiak 11 8) Katherine Walker 11
24.48 48.42 (23.94) 1:13.40 (24.98) 1:37.75 (24.35)
15 Evansville Reitz Memorial 1:36.92 1:37.81
1) Meg Tharp 12 2) Amy Goris 11 3) Mia Miller 12 4) Elizabeth Broshears 9
5) Addie Schnautz 10 6) Izzy Haseman 9 7) Ellie Schnautz 12 8) Anna McCoy 9
25.08 49.97 (24.89) 1:14.73 (24.76) 1:37.81 (23.08)
16 Oak Hill 1:39.89 1:38.12
1) Olivia Smith 11 2) Kinsey Price 10 3) Khloe Price 10 4) Emma Travis 12
5) Tori Templin 11 6) Leslie Tibbets 11 7) Maggi Austin 11 8) Lizzie Wood 10
25.60 50.67 (25.07) 1:15.00 (24.33) 1:38.12 (23.12)
17 Zionsville 1:39.18 1:38.55
1) Cassidy Sampson 12 2) Valerie Gayheart 11 3) Anna Firebaugh 9 4) Claire Brewer 11
5) Gretta DeCoursey 12 6) Claudia Pobanz 11 7) Clarice Miles 12 8) Tessa Wrightson 11
24.60 49.06 (24.46) 1:14.38 (25.32) 1:38.55 (24.17)
18 Yorktown 1:38.88 1:38.63
1) Morgan Hicks 12 2) Elle Nowakowski 12 3) Meredith Gray 11 4) Emily Weiss 10
5) Catherine Grasso 10 6) Munthira Raju 10 7) Kaitlynn Santino 10 8) Chloe Duncan 12
24.99 49.57 (24.58) 1:14.63 (25.06) 1:38.63 (24.00)
19 Columbus North 1:38.09 1:38.79
1) Alexandra Nusawardhana 12 2) Elizabeth King 9 3) Olivia Morlok 9 4) Darby Coles 12
5) Madison Sandlin 10 6) Kaitlyn Niebrugge 11 7) Allison Collins 12 8) Rachel Gutman 10
25.07 49.55 (24.48) 1:14.95 (25.40) 1:38.79 (23.84)
20 Homestead 1:40.05 1:39.30
1) Sarah Carter 12 2) Megan Johnson 12 3) Cara Allen 12 4) Samantha Hinkleman 11
5) Kiley Maher 10 6) Shelby Crist 10 7) Kendal Sagear 10 8) Leah Koob 9
25.34 48.59 (23.25) 1:13.65 (25.06) 1:39.30 (25.65)
21 Munster 1:36.25 1:39.38
1) Maggie Vaitkus 12 2) Megan Wimmer 12 3) Jennifer Lockhart 10 4) Kay Foley 10
5) Leah John 10 6) Samantha Buffano 9 7) Audrey Beck 10 8) Brisa Bohling 10
26.06 49.76 (23.70) 1:14.93 (25.17) 1:39.38 (24.45)
22 Mount Vernon 1:39.20 1:39.68
1) Pearl Muensterman 11 2) Elizabeth Cox 10 3) Olivia Trent 11 4) Cora Epley 10
5) Taylor Collins 9 6) Elizabeth Saltzman 10 7) Elaine Thomas 12 8) Meredith Crawford 10
24.46 49.53 (25.07) 1:14.72 (25.19) 1:39.68 (24.96)
23  Seymour 1:39.78 1:40.01
1) Katie Turner 11 2) Sarah Montgomery 12 3) Nastya Yakovlyeva 12 4) Kenzie Persinger 12
5) Molly Hayes 11 6) Helen Kelsch 11 7) Alexa McKinney 11 8) Bailee Wolfe 9
25.31 50.09 (24.78) 1:15.12 (25.03) 1:40.01 (24.89)
24  Westfield 1:39.18 1:40.22

1) Erin Verbrugge 10
5) Julia Hawkins 12
25.01

2) Mia Herzog 10
6) Lexi Hall 9

49.58 (24.57) 1:14.74 (25.16)

3) Kerry Effinger 10
7) Lauren Rowe 10
1:40.22 (25.48)

4) Lily Hunter 10
8) Victoria Coy 12
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017

2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Preliminaries ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Results

Seed Time

Prelim Time

25 Terre Haute South Vigo
1) Corynn Christjansen 12
5) Leona Gibson 10
25.19
26 Concord
1) MaKayla Miller 10
5) Maddisen Lantz 11
24.65
27 Rochester Community
1) Madelyn Sailors 11
5) Kennedy Campbell 12
24.30
28 Jasper
1) Emma Hopf 12
5) Taylor Gehlhausen 12
25.19
29 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory
1) Belle Hinshaw 9
5) Emma Borme 11
24.79
30 Crawfordsville
1) Kaylee McCandless 11
5) Abby Bannon 9
26.46
31 New Palestine
1) Courtnee Coffman 12
5) Hailee Holberton 11
25.12
--- Jay County
1) Elizabeth McDowell 11
5) Hannah James 9
26.26

2) Brittany Scott 12
6) Camille Mendoza 10
50.65 (25.46) 1:15.19 (24.54)

2) Veronica Lidy 11
6) Elexis Ott 9
50.11 (25.46) 1:15.48 (25.37)
2) Abigail McCarter 11
6) Evelyn Goodman 9
49.46 (25.16) 1:15.91 (26.45)

2) Riley Sample 10
6) Madison Matheis 9
51.71 (26.52) 1:17.28 (25.57)

2) Elizabeth Grout 10
6) Corrine Hays 10
51.42 (26.63) 1:17.73 (26.31)

2) Mackenzie Bowen 10
6) Lilly Bushong 12
51.52 (25.06) 1:17.78 (26.26)

2) Jessica Rogers 9
6) Maigan Williams 10
51.62 (26.50) 1:18.24 (26.62)

2) Vivienne Kunkler 10
6) Kaitlyn Dow 10
53.79 (27.53) 1:20.86 (27.07)

1:40.52
3) Hannah Gage 12
7) Anna Dubois 10
1:40.34 (25.15)
1:40.26
3) Daniella Bessonov 11
7) Alexandrea Beer 11
1:40.38 (24.90)
1:40.15
3) Maria Hunting 11
7) Sarah Schaller 11
1:40.67 (24.76)
1:41.22
3) Kate Weaver 11
7) Grace Schotanus 10
1:41.36 (24.08)
1:41.83
3) Maddie McKay 11
7) Abby Hays 12
1:42.61 (24.88)
1:41.89
3) Emily Humphrey 10
7) Isabelle Rich 9
1:43.48 (25.70)
1:41.85
3) Anna Doolin 11
7) Grace Mitchell 11
1:44.17 (25.93)
1:44.70
3) Erica Hathaway 9
7) Emma James 9
DQ (24.25)

1:40.34
4) Alayna Moore 12
8) Kaelin Christjansen 10

1:40.38
4) Olivia Trout 10
8) Jillian Dawson 10

1:40.67
4) Emma Feldman 12
8) Adriann Shepherd 10

1:41.36
4) Carmina Armstrong 10
8) Rhegann Weisheit 11

1:42.61
4) Melanie Marshall 9
8) Grace Roudebush 11

1:43.48
4) Cami McGrady 10
8) Cali Saunders 12

1:44.17
4) Maria Virt 10
8) Kylie Dhonau 12

DQ
4) Alex Bader 11
8) Jamie Valentine 12
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
State Record: 51.65 * 2016 Claire Adams, Carmel
57.89 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Grace Haskett 12 Bloomington South 53.81 53.38 20
25.97 53.38 (27.41)
2 Sammie Burchill 12 Carmel 53.85 53.71 17
26.25 53.71 (27.46)
3 Tessa Wrightson 11 Zionsville 53.88 54.27 16
26.68 54.27 (27.59)
4 Whitney Brown 11 Castle 56.07 56.03 15
27.31 56.03 (28.72)
5 Grace Pangburn 10 Carmel 55.92 56.16 14
27.65 56.16 (28.51)
6 Jaclyn Klimczak 10 Chesterton 55.88 56.47 13
27.72 56.47 (28.75)
7 Abigail Harter 9 Hamilton Southeastern 56.14 56.50 12
27.48 56.50 (29.02)
8 Cara Kroeger 12 Chesterton 55.81 56.59 11
27.63 56.59 (28.96)
B - Final
9 Cassidy Sampson 12 Zionsville 56.80 56.25 9
27.20 56.25 (29.05)
10 Mallory Jackson 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 56.15 56.43 7
27.59 56.43 (28.84)
11 Lauren Miller 11 Northridge 57.65 56.44 6
27.30 56.44 (29.14)
12 Taylor Conley 9 Carmel 56.98 56.85 5
27.90 56.85 (28.95)
13 Brooke Atkins 10 Lawrence North 57.20 57.27 4
27.60 57.27 (29.67)
14  Erin Verbrugge 10 Westfield 57.69 57.70 3
28.00 57.70 (29.70)
15 Jessie Fraley 10 Franklin Community 57.60 57.86 2
28.14 57.86 (29.72)
16 Meredith Gray 11 Yorktown 56.48 58.31 1
27.97 58.31 (30.34)
Preliminaries
17 Scarlet Friend 10 Franklin Community 57.86
18 Alexis Wilhoit 10 Indian Creek 58.04
19 Lauren Thompson 10 Floyd Central 58.05
*20 Grace Hanna 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 58.50
*20 Alyssa Cyrus 9 Norwell 58.50
22 Anna Kirkpatrick 12 South Bend Riley 58.66
23 Alexandra Nusawardhana 12 Columbus North 58.92
24 Ashley Jenkins 11 South Bend St Joseph 59.11
25 Maddisen Lantz 11 Concord 59.17
26 Delaney Wihebrink 10 Warsaw Community 59.23
27 Natalie Bohnert 10 Pike Central 59.74
28 Apsara Sakbun 10 Terre Haute South Vigo 59.87
29 McKenzie Vogel 9 Twin Lakes 59.96
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
30 Jennifer Dreessen 10 Brownsburg 1:01.03
31 Aubrey Davis 11 Centerville 1:01.51

32 Elizabeth Hanas 9 Munster 1:02.86
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017

2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Results

State Record: 51.65 * 2016 Claire Adams, Carmel
57.89 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Grace Haskett 12 Bloomington South 55.06 53.81
26.11 53.81 (27.70)

2 Sammie Burchill 12 Carmel 54.84 53.85
26.09 53.85 (27.76)

3 Tessa Wrightson 11 Zionsville 55.04 53.88
26.31 53.88 (27.57)

4 Cara Kroeger 12 Chesterton 55.38 55.81
27.18 55.81 (28.63)

5 Jaclyn Klimczak 10 Chesterton 56.35 55.88
27.21 55.88 (28.67)

6 Grace Pangburn 10 Carmel 56.79 55.92
27.26 55.92 (28.66)

7 Whitney Brown 11 Castle 56.06 56.07
27.40 56.07 (28.67)

8 Abigail Harter 9 Hamilton Southeastern 56.47 56.14
27.26 56.14 (28.88)

9 Mallory Jackson 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 56.01 56.15
27.53 56.15 (28.62)

10 Meredith Gray 11 Yorktown 56.79 56.48
27.24 56.48 (29.24)

11 Cassidy Sampson 12 Zionsville 56.68 56.80
27.41 56.80 (29.39)

12 Taylor Conley 9 Carmel 57.77 56.98
27.70 56.98 (29.28)

13 Brooke Atkins 10 Lawrence North 57.09 57.20
27.59 57.20 (29.61)

14 Jessie Fraley 10 Franklin Community 57.65 57.60
28.03 57.60 (29.57)

15 Lauren Miller 11 Northridge 56.76 57.65
27.97 57.65 (29.68)

16 Erin Verbrugge 10 Westfield 56.68 57.69
28.17 57.69 (29.52)

17 Scarlet Friend 10 Franklin Community 57.11 57.86
28.22 57.86 (29.64)

18 Alexis Wilhoit 10 Indian Creek 58.06 58.04
28.03 58.04 (30.01)

19 Lauren Thompson 10 Floyd Central 56.73 58.05
28.21 58.05 (29.84)

*20 Grace Hanna 9 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 58.33 58.50
28.59 58.50 (29.91)

*20 Alyssa Cyrus 9 Norwell 58.40 58.50
28.15 58.50 (30.35)

22 Anna Kirkpatrick 12 South Bend Riley 58.12 58.66
28.52 58.66 (30.14)

23 Alexandra Nusawardhana 12 Columbus North 57.81 58.92
28.36 58.92 (30.56)
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Ashley Jenkins 11 South Bend St Joseph 56.91 59.11
28.59 59.11 (30.52)

25 Maddisen Lantz 11 Concord 57.06 59.17
28.54 59.17 (30.63)

26 Delaney Wihebrink 10 Warsaw Community 59.45 59.23
28.72 59.23 (30.51)

27 Natalie Bohnert 10 Pike Central 59.04 59.74
29.02 59.74 (30.72)

28 Apsara Sakbun 10 Terre Haute South Vigo 59.59 59.87
28.74 59.87 (31.13)

29 McKenzie Vogel 9 Twin Lakes 59.55 59.96
28.90 59.96 (31.06)

30 Jennifer Dreessen 10 Brownsburg 59.10 1:01.03
29.07 1:01.03 (31.96)

31 Aubrey Davis 11 Centerville 1:02.22 1:01.51
29.67 1:01.51 (31.84)

32 Elizabeth Hanas 9 Munster 1:00.56 1:02.86

30.37 1:02.86 (32.49)
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

State Record: 59.63 * 2015 Lillia King, Evans.FJ Reitz
1:05.94 SCUT
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Emily Weiss 10 Yorktown 59.75 59.37%* 20
27.87 59.37 (31.50)
2 Aislinn Walsh 10 South Bend St Joseph 1:01.53 1:01.61 17
28.71 1:01.61 (32.90)
3 Abigail Kirkpatrick 12 South Bend Riley 1:02.94 1:02.43 16
29.38 1:02.43 (33.05)
4 Kionna Clayton 12 Penn 1:02.59 1:03.14 15
29.45 1:03.14 (33.69)
5 Grace Estabrook 11 Carmel 1:03.33 1:03.47 14
29.90 1:03.47 (33.57)
6 Madison Blakesley 11 South Bend Riley 1:03.85 1:04.07 13
29.98 1:04.07 (34.09)
7 Alex Bader 11 Jay County 1:03.94 1:04.19 12
30.42 1:04.19 (33.77)
8 Hope Christy 12 North Central (Indpls) 1:03.93 1:04.66 11
30.30 1:04.66 (34.36)
B - Final
9 Kelsi Artim 12 Crown Point 1:04.62 1:04.48 9
30.09 1:04.48 (34.39)
10  Aubrey Wing 12 Chesterton 1:04.53 1:05.27 7
30.95 1:05.27 (34.32)
11 Elizabeth Simac 11 Valparaiso 1:04.98 1:05.74 6
31.05 1:05.74 (34.69)
*12 Miya Wai 10 Fishers 1:05.53 1:05.80 4
31.41 1:05.80 (34.39)
*12  Jenn Gillen 10 Chesterton 1:05.64 1:05.80 4
30.99 1:05.80 (34.81)
*12  Gretta DeCoursey 12 Zionsville 1:05.31 1:05.80 4
30.95 1:05.80 (34.85)
15 Ali Terrell 10 Franklin Community 1:05.11 1:05.85 2
31.31 1:05.85 (34.54)
16 Gabi Gilliana 12 Wheeler 1:05.69 1:06.78 1
31.46 1:06.78 (35.32)
Preliminaries
17 Cameron Klimczak 12 Chesterton 1:05.72
18 Hannah Haerle 10 Castle 1:05.85
19 Victoria Wendt 10 Avon 1:05.98
20 Morgan Hicks 12 Yorktown 1:06.02
21 Kirislyn Porter 11 Castle 1:06.11
22  Emma Mohn 11 Bloomington North 1:06.12
23 Abigail McCarter 11 Rochester Community 1:06.27
24 Allison Sperring 12 Fishers 1:06.28
25 Samantha White 12 Lawrence North 1:06.38
26 Laura Wright 9 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 1:06.41
27 Olivia Trout 10 Concord 1:06.60
28 Kylie Smith 10 Pike 1:09.91
29 Megan Coffin 9 Greenfield-Central 1:10.41
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
30 Emily Humphrey 10 Crawfordsville 1:10.63
31 Emma Hopf 12 Jasper 1:10.87

32 Adeline Dixon 12 Jeffersonville 1:11.35
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

State Record: 59.63 * 2015 Lillia King, Evans.FJ Reitz
1:05.94 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Emily Weiss 10 Yorktown 1:00.60 59.75
28.30 59.75 (31.45)

2 Aislinn Walsh 10 South Bend St Joseph 1:02.13 1:01.53
28.33 1:01.53 (33.20)

3 Kionna Clayton 12 Penn 1:02.86 1:02.59
29.21 1:02.59 (33.38)

4 Abigail Kirkpatrick 12 South Bend Riley 1:03.89 1:02.94
29.38 1:02.94 (33.56)

5 Grace Estabrook 11 Carmel 1:03.85 1:03.33
29.86 1:03.33 (33.47)

6 Madison Blakesley 11 South Bend Riley 1:04.43 1:03.85
30.05 1:03.85 (33.80)

7 Hope Christy 12 North Central (Indpls) 1:04.22 1:03.93
29.90 1:03.93 (34.03)

8 Alex Bader 11 Jay County 1:05.20 1:03.94
30.24 1:03.94 (33.70)

9 Aubrey Wing 12 Chesterton 1:05.07 1:04.53
30.66 1:04.53 (33.87)

10 Kelsi Artim 12 Crown Point 1:06.32 1:04.62
29.98 1:04.62 (34.64)

11 Elizabeth Simac 11 Valparaiso 1:05.35 1:04.98
30.93 1:04.98 (34.05)

12 Ali Terrell 10 Franklin Community 1:05.53 1:05.11
30.49 1:05.11 (34.62)

13 Gretta DeCoursey 12 Zionsville 1:05.85 1:05.31
30.54 1:05.31 (34.77)

14 Miya Wai 10 Fishers 1:05.96 1:05.53
31.23 1:05.53 (34.30)

15 Jenn Gillen 10 Chesterton 1:05.00 1:05.64
30.79 1:05.64 (34.85)

16 Gabi Gilliana 12 Wheeler 1:05.57 1:05.69
31.08 1:05.69 (34.61)

17 Cameron Klimczak 12 Chesterton 1:05.14 1:05.72
31.05 1:05.72 (34.67)

18 Hannah Haerle 10 Castle 1:05.64 1:05.85
31.33 1:05.85 (34.52)

19 Victoria Wendt 10 Avon 1:05.30 1:05.98
31.04 1:05.98 (34.94)

20 Morgan Hicks 12 Yorktown 1:05.15 1:06.02
30.96 1:06.02 (35.06)

21 Kirislyn Porter 11 Castle 1:05.62 1:06.11
31.45 1:06.11 (34.66)

22 Emma Mohn 11 Bloomington North 1:06.12 1:06.12
30.47 1:06.12 (35.65)

23 Abigail McCarter 11 Rochester Community 1:06.54 1:06.27
30.45 1:06.27 (35.82)
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Allison Sperring 12 Fishers 1:05.94 1:06.28
31.40 1:06.28 (34.88)

25 Samantha White 12 Lawrence North 1:05.77 1:06.38
31.25 1:06.38 (35.13)

26 Laura Wright 9 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 1:05.53 1:06.41
31.11 1:06.41 (35.30)

27 Olivia Trout 10 Concord 1:04.84 1:06.60
31.11 1:06.60 (35.49)

28 Kylie Smith 10 Pike 1:07.70 1:09.91
32.82 1:09.91 (37.09)

29 Megan Coffin 9 Greenfield-Central 1:08.85 1:10.41
33.04 1:10.41 (37.37)

30 Emily Humphrey 10 Crawfordsville 1:09.54 1:10.63
32.94 1:10.63 (37.69)

31 Emma Hopf 12 Jasper 1:09.98 1:10.87
32.81 1:10.87 (38.06)

32 Adeline Dixon 12 Jeffersonville 1:07.84 1:11.35

32.57 1:11.35 (38.78)
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017

IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
State Record:  3:15.38 * 2015 Carmel
V. Burchill, K. Lemen, K. Smith, C. Adams
3:35.63 SCUT
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Carmel 3:25.51 3:19.10 40
1) Trude Rothrock 11 2) Kelly Pash 10 3) Emma Nordin 12 4) Sammie Burchill 12
5) Caroline Schultz 12 6) Kendra Bowen 10 7) Ashlyn Underhill 10 8) Morgan Grout 12
24.05 49.68 (49.68) 1:13.30 (23.62) 1:39.28 (49.60)
2:03.74 (24.46) 2:29.80 (50.52) 2:53.43 (23.63) 3:19.10 (49.30)
2 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 3:27.57 3:26.52 34
1) Abigail Johnston 12 2) Avery Brooks 10 3) Mya VanderHagen 9 4) Mallory Jackson 9
5) Gretchen Kraus 10 6) Veronica Lantz 9 7) Grace Hanna 9 8) Abigail Young 12
24.47 51.49 (51.49) 1:16.05 (24.56) 1:43.84 (52.35)
2:08.66 (24.82) 2:36.24 (52.40) 3:00.52 (24.28) 3:26.52 (50.28)
3 Penn 3:27.55 3:27.19 32
1) Meagan Ronci 12 2) Madilyn Ziegert 10 3) Kionna Clayton 12 4) Makenna Bottorff 11
5) Megan Rach 9 6) Kayla Molnar 12 7) Taylor Bush 12 8) Ally Langfeldt 11
24.66 51.71 (51.71) 1:16.52 (24.81) 1:43.41 (51.70)
2:08.30 (24.89) 2:35.27 (51.86) 3:00.13 (24.86) 3:27.19 (51.92)
4 Bloomington South 3:28.12 3:28.41 30
1) Grace Haskett 12 2) Phoebe Rensink 10 3) Celina German 12 4) Mackenzie Looze 11
5) Emily Long 11 6) Anne Levy 10 7) Emily Massengale 9 8) Hannah Kunzman 12
24.71 50.99 (50.99) 1:16.53 (25.54) 1:45.37 (54.38)
2:10.09 (24.72) 2:37.76 (52.39) 2:52.09 (14.33) 3:28.41 (50.65)
5 North Central (Indpls) 3:29.65 3:28.74 28
1) Mary Kaitlyn McPherson 11~ 2) Shannon Glesing 12 3) Hope Christy 12 4) Kathleen Hanley 12
5) Holle Guntz 10 6) Ashton Hillenbrand 10 7) Delaney Isakson 10 8) Margaret McPherson 9
25.13 52.70 (52.70) 1:17.42 (24.72) 1:45.15 (52.45)
2:10.20 (25.05) 2:37.82 (52.67) 3:01.82 (24.00) 3:28.74 (50.92)
6 Chesterton 3:28.25 3:29.37 26
1) Andrea Hanas 12 2) Lauryn Kallay 11 3) Jaclyn Klimczak 10 4) Amy Socha 12
5) Cameron Klimczak 12 6) Jadah Eshenaur 10 7) Abi Raines 9 8) Katie Craig 11
2481 51.91 (51.91) 1:16.96 (25.05) 1:44.24 (52.33)
2:09.61 (25.37) 2:36.81 (52.57) 3:01.92 (25.11) 3:29.37 (52.56)
7 Northridge 3:30.01 3:31.15 24
1) Lauren Miller 11 2) Kenzie Weber 9 3) Sydnee Emerson 11 4) Katie Hughes 12
5) Jenna Miller 11 6) Caitlin Clark 9 7) Jenna Nethercutt 9 8) August Hartzell 12
24.99 52.51(52.51) 1:17.76 (25.25) 1:45.97 (53.46)
2:10.98 (25.01) 2:38.57 (52.60) 3:03.56 (24.99) 3:31.15 (52.58)
8 Franklin Community 3:29.90 3:31.22 22
1) Carla Gildersleeve 10 2) Ella Pheifer 11 3) Jessie Fraley 10 4) Anna McCahill 11
5) Alexandra Hart 9 6) Lina Caudill 9 7) Sarah Hoffman 9 8) Abi Gibson 12
24.94 52.04 (52.04) 1:16.78 (24.74) 1:44.56 (52.52)
2:09.64 (25.08) 2:37.66 (53.10) 3:02.68 (25.02) 3:31.22 (53.56)
B - Final
9 Zionsville 3:30.24 3:27.89 18

1) Tessa Wrightson 11
5) Clarice Miles 12
24.85
2:09.20 (25.63)

2) Claire Brewer 11
6) Valerie Gayheart 11
50.74 (50.74) 1:06.65 (15.91)
2:36.94 (53.37) 3:01.20 (24.26)

3) Claudia Pobanz 11

7) Cassidy Sampson 12
1:43.57 (52.83)
3:27.89 (50.95)

4) Gretta DeCoursey 12
8) Issy Hamilton 10
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Results
B - Final ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
10 Fishers 3:32.36 3:31.44 14
1) Amilia Nusbaum 11 2) Abigail Jahns 9 3) Morgan Booth 10 4) Lauryn Parrish 12
5) Sarah Jacobs 11 6) Zoe Luckie 10 7) Kara Robeson 10 8) Carissa Schneider 12
25.22 52.11 (52.11) 1:18.28 (26.17) 1:46.61 (54.50)
2:12.16 (25.55) 2:40.06 (53.45) 3:04.94 (24.88) 3:31.44 (51.38)
11 Columbus North 3:34.05 3:32.37 12
1) Darby Coles 12 2) Alexandra Nusawardhana 12 3) Olivia Morlok 9 4) Elizabeth King 9
5) Lauren Mackey 11 6) Karlie Brown 9 7) Abbey Landini 10 8) Erica Samuel 9
24.64 51.58 (51.58) 1:16.87 (25.29) 1:45.52 (53.94)
2:11.21 (25.69) 2:39.58 (54.06) 3:04.55 (24.97) 3:32.37 (52.79)
12 Homestead 3:33.18 3:32.54 10
1) Molly Henson 12 2) Megan Johnson 12 3) Sarah Carter 12 4) Syd Thrasher 10
5) Samantha Hinkleman 11 6) Kendal Sagear 10 7) Cara Allen 12 8) Katie Walther 9
25.85 54.34 (54.34) 1:18.00 (23.66) 1:44.41 (50.07)
2:10.14 (25.73) 2:38.65 (54.24) 3:04.47 (25.82) 3:32.54 (53.89)
13 Castle 3:34.54 3:33.52 8
1) Krislyn Porter 11 2) Hannah Haerle 10 3) Kaitlyn Porter 9 4) Whitney Brown 11
5) Sophie Treski 11 6) Kelly Kolleck 12 7) Callie Wilhite 11 8) Maddie Wilson 11
25.83 53.33 (53.33) 1:19.29 (25.96) 1:47.56 (54.23)
2:13.31 (25.75) 2:41.24 (53.68) 3:06.28 (25.04) 3:33.52 (52.28)
14 Munster 3:35.39 3:33.65 6
1) Maggie Vaitkus 12 2) Megan Wimmer 12 3) Audrey Beck 10 4) Kay Foley 10
5) Brisa Bohling 10 6) Jennifer Lockhart 10 7) Lindsy Vanek 10 8) Isabella Blackford 11
26.26 55.87 (55.87) 1:20.70 (24.83) 1:48.39 (52.52)
2:13.66 (25.27) 2:41.94 (53.55) 3:06.55 (24.61) 3:33.65 (51.71)
15 Hamilton Southeastern 3:33.27 3:34.07 4
1) Emily Barnes 11 2) Bri Saple 9 3) Sydney Knurek 12 4) Katie Mueller 10
5) Ellie Pedersen 9 6) Hannah Taylor 12 7) Hannah Ballard 12 8) Hannah Pugh 10
25.22 52.85(52.85) 1:18.79 (25.94) 1:47.11 (54.26)
2:01.00 (13.89) 2:40.55 (53.44) 3:05.81 (25.26) 3:34.07 (53.52)
16 Valparaiso 3:36.06 3:38.02 2

1) Marisa Johnson 12
5) Peyton Mahlmann 12
26.41
2:16.17 (25.68)
Preliminaries
17 Evansville Reitz Memorial
1) Meg Tharp 12
5) Kait Schopmeyer 12
18 Jeffersonville
1) Rachel Walker 11
5) Meagan Miles 11
19 Concord
1) MaKayla Miller 10
5) Theresa Lietzan 9
20 Franklin Central
1) Jamie Leming 12
5) Riley Benedict 12
21 Westfield
1) Kerry Effinger 10
5) Mia Herzog 10

2) Hannah Shepherd 9

6) Kristyn Hoffmann 9
55.39 (55.39) 1:21.39 (26.00)
2:44.95 (54.46) 3:10.00 (25.05)

2) Izzy Haseman 9
6) Amy Goris 11

2) Jacqueline Richard 12
6) Alyssa Miller 9

2) Daniella Bessonov 11
6) Elexis Ott 9

2) Kathryn Matthies 10
6) Katie Dupler 12

2) Katherine Hand 10
6) Ilsa Blansette 11

3) Grace Cobble 11

7) Madeline Miltenberger 11
1:50.49 (55.10)
3:38.02 (53.07)

3:36.48
3) Mia Miller 12
7) Ellie Schnautz 12
3:37.25
3) Hallie Dixon 11
7) Haley Vescelus 10
3:37.88
3) Alexandrea Beer 11
7) Veronica Lidy 11
3:38.84
3) Regan Schiffli 10
7) Abbe Hershberger 9
3:39.11
3) Lily Hunter 10
7) Molly Ruggles 11

4) Jacklyn Bontrager 10
8) Elizabeth Simac 11

4) Elizabeth Broshears 9
8) Anna McCoy 9

4) Adeline Dixon 12
8) Sydney Sansbury 11

4) Maddisen Lantz 11
8) Olivia Trout 10

4) Rachel Schiffli 10
8) Elise Miller 10

4) Erin Verbrugge 10
8) Julia Hawkins 12
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points

22 South Adams 3:40.14

1) Ashley LeFever 10 2) Brette Klopp 12 3) Olivia Vongunten 11 4) Ashton Klopp 12

5) Hannah Neuenschwander 9 6) Riley Thompson 12 7) Isabel Vongunten 9 8) Caroline Kloepper 12
23 Terre Haute South Vigo 3:42.64

1) Brittany Scott 12 2) Apsara Sakbun 10 3) Kaelin Christjansen 10 4) Alayna Moore 12

5) Leona Gibson 10 6) Hannah Gage 12 7) Anna Dubois 10 8) Corynn Christjansen 12
24 Indian Creek 3:43.25

1) Bella Ratzlaff 9 2) Samantha Keymon 10 3) Lori McCormick 11 4) Alexis Wilhoit 10

5) Jena Fenton 10 6) Sierra Bowman 9 7) Payton Allison 9 8) Lexy Burge 11
25 Center Grove 3:43.60

1) Jaden King 10 2) Emma Pawlik 10 3) Gracie Marsh 9 4) Jillian Castor 11

5) Elena DeLuna 10 6) Julia Lawson 12 7) Allison Conkin 9 8) Reagan Clayton 10
26 Brownsburg 3:43.96

1) Bailey LaPaugh 11 2) Maranda Peak 10 3) Joley Clodfelter 9 4) Logan Replogle 10

5) Allison Moll 12 6) Elise Dahlke 9 7) Kaylee Propst 12 8) Abigail Callis 10
27 Jasper 3:44.18

1) Kate Weaver 11 2) Riley Sample 10 3) Emma Hopf 12 4) Carmina Armstrong 10

5) Taylor Gehlhausen 12 6) Madison Matheis 9 7) Grace Schotanus 10 8) Rhegann Weisheit 11
28 Greenfield-Central 3:44.43

1) Anne Marie DeKeyser 9 2) Ashley Finney 12 3) Braedy Laymon 11 4) Carley Logan 10

5) Megan Coftin 9 6) Emma Miller 10 7) Hannah Russo 10 8) Krista Zornes 12
29 Plainfield 3:44.79

1) Rachel Graves 12 2) Kamryn Vanwanzeele 12 3) Victoria Kinnamon 10 4) Ashley Snoke 12

5) Shannon Rogers 10 6) Allyson Carroll 12 7) Rachel Jones 10 8) Rachel Wasson 10
30 Rochester Community 3:48.56

1) Emma Feldman 12 2) Maria Hunting 11 3) Abigail McCarter 11 4) Madelyn Sailors 11

5) Evelyn Goodman 9 6) Kennedy Campbell 12 7) Sarah Schaller 11 8) Adriann Shepherd 10
31 Southmont 3:53.60

1) Madison Wickholm 12 2) Kelsey Dugger 11 3) Emma Tyler 9 4) Jane Scheidler 9

5) Sophia Reimondo 9 6) Cassandra Doyle 10 7) Aubrey Jones 9 8) Suzanne Newlin 9
--- Avon DQ

1) Natalie Myers 12
5) Rylee Elder 11

2) Lauren Myers 10
6) Kristine Karaivanova 10

3) Elizabeth Myers 10
7) Kaitlyn Sinclair 9

4) Victoria Wendt 10
8) Kayla Clark 9
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Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

State Record: 3:15.38 * 2015 Carmel

V. Burchill, K. Lemen, K. Smith, C. Adams
3:35.63 SCUT
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time

Preliminaries

1 Carmel 3:29.01 3:25.51

1) Caroline Schultz 12
5) Trude Rothrock 11
25.16
2:07.01 (24.44)
2 Penn
1) Meagan Ronci 12
5) Megan Rach 9
24.70
2:08.24 (25.13)
3 Carroll (Fort Wayne)
1) Abigail Johnston 12
5) Gretchen Kraus 10
24.43
2:08.84 (24.95)
4 Bloomington South
1) Grace Haskett 12
5) Emily Long 11
24.17
2:09.38 (24.95)
5 Chesterton
1) Andrea Hanas 12
5) Cameron Klimczak 12
24.88
2:09.77 (25.40)
6 North Central (Indpls)
1) Kathleen Hanley 12
5) Holle Guntz 10
25.16
2:09.46 (24.74)
7 Franklin Community
1) Carla Gildersleeve 10
5) Alexandra Hart 9
24.82
2:08.78 (24.55)
8 Northridge
1) Lauren Miller 11
5) Jenna Miller 11
25.09
2:10.48 (25.08)

2) Kendra Bowen 10
6) Kelly Pash 10
51.74 (51.74) 1:16.06 (24.32)
2:34.07 (51.50) 2:58.75 (24.68)

2) Madilyn Ziegert 10

6) Kionna Clayton 12
51.79 (51.79) 1:16.21 (24.42)
2:35.59 (52.48) 3:00.41 (24.82)

2) Avery Brooks 10

6) Veronica Lantz 9
51.69 (51.69) 1:16.35 (24.66)
2:36.09 (52.20) 3:00.84 (24.75)

2) Phoebe Rensink 10
6) Anne Levy 10
50.22 (50.22) 1:15.92 (25.70)
2:37.45 (53.02) 3:01.35 (23.90)

2) Lauryn Kallay 11
6) Jadah Eshenaur 10
52.00 (52.00) 1:16.97 (24.97)
2:36.51 (52.14) 3:01.40 (24.89)

2) Shannon Glesing 12
6) Ashton Hillenbrand 10
52.45 (52.45) 1:17.20 (24.75)
2:37.11 (52.39) 3:02.10 (24.99)

2) Ella Pheifer 11

6) Lina Caudill 9
51.30 (51.30) 1:16.41 (25.11)
2:37.33 (53.10) 3:02.42 (25.09)

2) Kenzie Weber 9
6) Caitlin Clark 9
52.32(52.32) 1:17.25 (24.93)
2:37.64 (52.24) 3:02.59 (24.95)

3) Morgan Grout 12
7) Ashlyn Underhill 10
1:42.57 (50.83)
3:25.51(51.44)
3:29.18
3) Kayla Molnar 12
7) Taylor Bush 12
1:43.11 (51.32)
3:27.55 (51.96)
3:28.00
3) Mya VanderHagen 9
7) Grace Hanna 9
1:43.89 (52.20)
3:27.57 (51.48)
3:28.60
3) Celina German 12
7) Emily Massengale 9
1:44.43 (54.21)
3:28.12 (50.67)
3:28.49
3) Jaclyn Klimczak 10
7) Abi Raines 9
1:44.37 (52.37)
3:28.25 (51.74)
3:34.67
3) Margaret McPherson 9
7) Delaney Isakson 10
1:44.72 (52.27)
3:29.65 (52.54)
3:33.12
3) Abi Gibson 12
7) Sarah Hoffman 9
1:44.23 (52.93)
3:29.90 (52.57)
3:30.17
3) Sydnee Emerson 11
7) Jenna Nethercutt 9
1:45.40 (53.08)
3:30.01 (52.37)

4) Emma Nordin 12
8) Sammie Burchill 12

3:27.55
4) Makenna Bottorff 11
8) Ally Langfeldt 11

3:27.57
4) Mallory Jackson 9
8) Abigail Young 12

3:28.12
4) Mackenzie Looze 11
8) Hannah Kunzman 12

3:28.25
4) Amy Socha 12
8) Katie Craig 11

3:29.65
4) Hope Christy 12
8) Mary Kaitlyn McPherson 11

3:29.90
4) Jessie Fraley 10
8) Anna McCabhill 11

3:30.01
4) Katie Hughes 12
8) August Hartzell 12

9 Zionsville
1) Tessa Wrightson 11
5) Clarice Miles 12
24.60
2:10.74 (25.73)

2) Issy Hamilton 10
6) Valerie Gayheart 11
50.44 (50.44) 1:16.05 (25.61)
2:38.60 (53.59) 3:03.07 (24.47)

3:33.72
3) Claudia Pobanz 11
7) Cassidy Sampson 12
1:45.01 (54.57)
3:30.24 (51.64)

3:30.24
4) Gretta DeCoursey 12
8) Claire Brewer 11
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
10 Fishers 3:29.36 3:32.36
1) Amilia Nusbaum 11 2) Abigail Jahns 9 3) Morgan Booth 10 4) Lauryn Parrish 12
5) Sarah Jacobs 11 6) Zoe Luckie 10 7) Kara Robeson 10 8) Carissa Schneider 12
25.33 52.47 (52.47) 1:18.63 (26.16) 1:47.34 (54.87)
2:13.00 (25.66) 2:40.58 (53.24) 3:05.85 (25.27) 3:32.36 (51.78)
11 Homestead 3:33.04 3:33.18
1) Molly Henson 12 2) Megan Johnson 12 3) Sarah Carter 12 4) Syd Thrasher 10
5) Samantha Hinkleman 11 6) Kendal Sagear 10 7) Cara Allen 12 8) Katiec Walther 9
25.61 53.51(53.51) 1:17.62 (24.11) 1:44.07 (50.56)
2:10.10 (26.03) 2:38.79 (54.72) 3:04.52 (25.73) 3:33.18 (54.39)
12 Hamilton Southeastern 3:31.13 3:33.27
1) Hannah Taylor 12 2) Emily Barnes 11 3) Katie Mueller 10 4) Sydney Knurek 12
5) Ellie Pedersen 9 6) Bri Saple 9 7) Hannah Ballard 12 8) Hannah Pugh 10
25.55 54.08 (54.08) 1:18.75 (24.67) 1:46.99 (52.91)
2:12.20 (25.21) 2:40.44 (53.45) 3:05.33 (24.89) 3:33.27 (52.83)
13 Columbus North 3:33.88 3:34.05
1) Elizabeth King 9 2) Alexandra Nusawardhana 12 3) Olivia Morlok 9 4) Darby Coles 12
5) Lauren Mackey 11 6) Karlie Brown 9 7) Abbey Landini 10 8) Erica Samuel 9
25.47 53.39(53.39) 1:18.60 (25.21) 1:47.99 (54.60)
2:14.02 (26.03) 2:42.53 (54.54) 3:06.59 (24.06) 3:34.05 (51.52)
14 Castle 3:32.47 3:34.54
1) Whitney Brown 11 2) Kaitlyn Porter 9 3) Hannah Haerle 10 4) Krislyn Porter 11
5) Sophie Treski 11 6) Kelly Kolleck 12 7) Callie Wilhite 11 8) Maddie Wilson 11
26.02 54.31 (54.31) 1:19.50 (25.19) 1:47.67 (53.36)
2:13.29 (25.62) 2:41.36 (53.69) 3:06.86 (25.50) 3:34.54 (53.18)
15 Munster 3:40.15 3:35.39
1) Maggie Vaitkus 12 2) Megan Wimmer 12 3) Audrey Beck 10 4) Kay Foley 10
5) Brisa Bohling 10 6) Jennifer Lockhart 10 7) Lindsy Vanek 10 8) Isabella Blackford 11
26.57 56.29 (56.29) 1:21.23 (24.94) 1:48.60 (52.31)
2:13.73 (25.13) 2:41.88 (53.28) 3:07.46 (25.58) 3:35.39 (53.51)
16 Valparaiso 3:36.48 3:36.06
1) Marisa Johnson 12 2) Hannah Shepherd 9 3) Grace Cobble 11 4) Jacklyn Bontrager 10
5) Peyton Mahlmann 12 6) Kristyn Hoffmann 9 7) Madeline Miltenberger 11 8) Elizabeth Simac 11
26.13 54.82 (54.82) 1:20.66 (25.84) 1:49.54 (54.72)
2:14.86 (25.32) 2:43.43 (53.89) 3:08.51 (25.08) 3:36.06 (52.63)
17 Evansville Reitz Memorial 3:35.69 3:36.48
1) Meg Tharp 12 2) Izzy Haseman 9 3) Mia Miller 12 4) Elizabeth Broshears 9
5) Kait Schopmeyer 12 6) Amy Goris 11 7) Ellie Schnautz 12 8) Anna McCoy 9
25.92 55.04 (55.04) 1:21.41 (26.37) 1:50.87 (55.83)
2:16.74 (25.87) 2:45.28 (54.41) 3:09.55 (24.27) 3:36.48 (51.20)
18 Jeffersonville 3:39.90 3:37.25
1) Rachel Walker 11 2) Jacqueline Richard 12 3) Hallie Dixon 11 4) Adeline Dixon 12
5) Meagan Miles 11 6) Alyssa Miller 9 7) Haley Vescelus 10 8) Sydney Sansbury 11
25.35 52.95 (52.95) 1:18.33 (25.38) 1:47.47 (54.52)
2:14.16 (26.69) 2:42.62 (55.15) 3:08.27 (25.65) 3:37.25 (54.63)
19 Concord 3:35.06 3:37.88
1) MaKayla Miller 10 2) Daniella Bessonov 11 3) Alexandrea Beer 11 4) Maddisen Lantz 11
5) Theresa Lietzan 9 6) Elexis Ott 9 7) Veronica Lidy 11 8) Olivia Trout 10
25.71 54.24 (54.24) 1:20.71 (26.47) 1:49.42 (55.18)

2:15.29 (25.87)

2:43.98 (54.56) 3:09.25 (25.27)

3:37.88 (53.90)
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
20 Franklin Central 3:39.81 3:38.84
1) Jamie Leming 12 2) Kathryn Matthies 10 3) Regan Schiftli 10 4) Rachel Schiffli 10
5) Riley Benedict 12 6) Katie Dupler 12 7) Abbe Hershberger 9 8) Elise Miller 10
26.07 54.20 (54.20) 1:20.17 (25.97) 1:49.62 (55.42)
2:16.05 (26.43) 2:46.05 (56.43) 3:10.85 (24.80) 3:38.84 (52.79)
21 Westfield 3:37.43 3:39.11
1) Kerry Effinger 10 2) Katherine Hand 10 3) Lily Hunter 10 4) Erin Verbrugge 10
5) Mia Herzog 10 6) Ilsa Blansette 11 7) Molly Ruggles 11 8) Julia Hawkins 12
26.00 54.56 (54.56) 1:20.95 (26.39) 1:49.80 (55.24)
2:16.25 (26.45) 2:45.32 (55.52) 3:10.88 (25.56) 3:39.11 (53.79)
22 South Adams 3:45.31 3:40.14
1) Ashley LeFever 10 2) Brette Klopp 12 3) Olivia Vongunten 11 4) Ashton Klopp 12
5) Hannah Neuenschwander 9 6) Riley Thompson 12 7) Isabel Vongunten 9 8) Caroline Kloepper 12
25.55 53.41 (53.41) 1:19.68 (26.27) 1:49.68 (56.27)
2:16.07 (26.39) 2:45.99 (56.31) 3:11.55 (25.56) 3:40.14 (54.15)
23 Terre Haute South Vigo 3:40.96 3:42.64
1) Brittany Scott 12 2) Apsara Sakbun 10 3) Kaelin Christjansen 10 4) Alayna Moore 12
5) Leona Gibson 10 6) Hannah Gage 12 7) Anna Dubois 10 8) Corynn Christjansen 12
26.48 54.85 (54.85) 1:20.70 (25.85) 1:49.19 (54.34)
2:16.47 (27.28) 2:46.89 (57.70) 3:13.27 (26.38) 3:42.64 (55.75)
24 Indian Creek 3:42.40 3:43.25
1) Bella Ratzlaff 9 2) Samantha Keymon 10 3) Lori McCormick 11 4) Alexis Wilhoit 10
5) Jena Fenton 10 6) Sierra Bowman 9 7) Payton Allison 9 8) Lexy Burge 11
25.97 54.60 (54.60) 1:20.79 (26.19) 1:50.14 (55.54)
2:16.66 (26.52) 2:46.80 (56.66) 3:12.76 (25.96) 3:43.25 (56.45)
25 Center Grove 3:41.88 3:43.60
1) Jaden King 10 2) Emma Pawlik 10 3) Gracie Marsh 9 4) Jillian Castor 11
5) Elena DeLuna 10 6) Julia Lawson 12 7) Allison Conkin 9 8) Reagan Clayton 10
26.94 56.20 (56.20) 1:22.95 (26.75) 1:52.67 (56.47)
2:19.35 (26.68) 2:48.76 (56.09) 3:14.87 (26.11) 3:43.60 (54.84)
26 Brownsburg 3:48.08 3:43.96
1) Bailey LaPaugh 11 2) Maranda Peak 10 3) Joley Clodfelter 9 4) Logan Replogle 10
5) Allison Moll 12 6) Elise Dahlke 9 7) Kaylee Propst 12 8) Abigail Callis 10
26.74 55.92 (55.92) 1:23.13 (27.21) 1:52.82 (56.90)
2:19.40 (26.58) 2:48.31 (55.49) 3:14.86 (26.55) 3:43.96 (55.65)
27 Jasper 3:43.76 3:44.18
1) Kate Weaver 11 2) Riley Sample 10 3) Emma Hopf 12 4) Carmina Armstrong 10
5) Taylor Gehlhausen 12 6) Madison Matheis 9 7) Grace Schotanus 10 8) Rhegann Weisheit 11
26.83 56.35 (56.35) 1:24.03 (27.68) 1:54.76 (58.41)
2:21.31 (26.55) 2:51.82 (57.06) 3:16.87 (25.05) 3:44.18 (52.36)
28 Greenfield-Central 3:46.24 3:44.43
1) Anne Marie DeKeyser 9 2) Ashley Finney 12 3) Braedy Laymon 11 4) Carley Logan 10
5) Megan Coftin 9 6) Emma Miller 10 7) Hannah Russo 10 8) Krista Zornes 12
26.48 55.21(55.21) 1:22.47 (27.26) 1:52.75 (57.54)
2:19.23 (26.48) 2:48.50 (55.75) 3:15.53 (27.03) 3:44.43 (55.93)
29 Plainfield 3:42.58 3:44.79

1) Rachel Graves 12
5) Shannon Rogers 10

26.59

2:20.09 (27.11)

2) Kamryn Vanwanzeele 12
6) Allyson Carroll 12
55.33 (55.33) 1:22.62 (27.29)
2:49.63 (56.65) 3:15.90 (26.27)

3) Victoria Kinnamon 10

7) Rachel Jones 10
1:52.98 (57.65)
3:44.79 (55.16)

4) Ashley Snoke 12
8) Rachel Wasson 10
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Seed Time

Prelim Time

30 Rochester Community
1) Emma Feldman 12
5) Evelyn Goodman 9

26.72
2:23.23 (27.41)
31 Southmont

1) Madison Wickholm 12
5) Sophia Reimondo 9

26.33
2:25.31 (28.14)
--- Avon
1) Natalie Myers 12
5) Rylee Elder 11
24.93
2:13.15(25.94)

2) Maria Hunting 11
6) Kennedy Campbell 12
55.94 (55.94) 1:23.66 (27.72)
2:54.41 (58.59) 3:19.53 (25.12)

2) Kelsey Dugger 11
6) Cassandra Doyle 10
54.24 (54.24) 1:23.93 (29.69)
2:57.43 (1:00.26) 3:23.78 (26.35)

2) Lauren Myers 10
6) Kristine Karaivanova 10
52.18 (52.18) 1:18.29 (26.11)
2:42.01 (54.80) 3:07.46 (25.45)

3:44.98
3) Abigail McCarter 11
7) Sarah Schaller 11
1:55.82 (59.88)
3:48.56 (54.15)
3:51.83
3) Emma Tyler 9
7) Aubrey Jones 9
1:57.17 (1:02.93)
3:53.60 (56.17)
3:34.91
3) Elizabeth Myers 10
7) Kaitlyn Sinclair 9
1:47.21 (55.03)
DQ (53.13)

3:48.56
4) Madelyn Sailors 11
8) Adriann Shepherd 10

3:53.60
4) Jane Scheidler 9
8) Suzanne Newlin 9

DQ
4) Victoria Wendt 10
8) Kayla Clark 9
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2017 Girls High School State Championship - 2/10/2017 to 2/11/2017
2017 IHSAA Girls Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb. 10-11, 2017

Results
Event 13 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off
State Record: 2290 * Lacey Boutwell Noblesville
24.18 SCUT
Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time
- Swim-off
1 Brenna Morgan 12 Warsaw Community NT 23 .44
2 Madison Blakesley 11 South Bend Riley NT 23.46

3 Emily Barnes 11 Hamilton Southeastern NT 23.71



